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brief history ),

Beginning in 1922, in the WAAFL is now in its 90*" year of operatio sand over 15,500 }egistered
players, the WAAFL has grown from a six team competition arg £ league i ‘WA.

e 'tandards
“The Western

i

The WAAFL provides a quality high stanaJard C ot wis mmitment
to WAFL (second tier competition) training d onsiders
football a recreational pursuit however is in

of tomorrow. < K
1
>

A
The WAAFL continues to focus on the future and how tk
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In March 1922 there were calls for interested parties to form
a new football competition in the Perth area. On Friday 18th
March representatives from business houses of the city decided
to form a Mercantile Football Association with six teams,
commencing the competition on May 16th. Through 3 name
changes, 1924 (Perth Districts Football Association, 1929 (WA
Amateur Football Association) and finally in 1971 (WA Amateur
Football League), that small competition has now grown into
the largest single Australian Rules Football competition in
Western Australia.

| am proud to be part of such a large organization that
prides itself on providing an oulet for anybody at any level to
participate or assist either as a player, administrator, volunteer,
coaching staff, umpire, sponsor or supporter.

This year we celebrated our 90th anniversary since that humble
beginning. The Western Australian Amateur Football League has
been built on a solid foundation set in place by many hundreds
of tireless volunteers over those years.

Today’s unsung heroes (volunteers) associated with the 63
clubs and 235 teams continue to build the WAAFL into a
highly respected and creditable sporting organization. The
elected Board appreciates all those participants and thank you
sincerely.

Clubs should be proud to be part of an organisation that
continues to be given great recognition within the Western
Australian football community. The achievements of our
clubs to maintain financial viability and greater efforts in their
administrative responsibilities and their willingness to embrace
the directions laid down by the WAAFL Board has assisted to
make both the League and Clubs more viable.

The WAAFL, as in past seasons is grateful for the help through
the financial support provided by the WA Football Commission.
Our corporate partners CUB, West Coast Eagles and Midway
Ford, along with Cougar Sportswear, Sherrin, De Bortoli Wines,
Granny’s Pies, PowerPlay Sports, Elastoplast, Keystart Country,
Actimed, Toyota Parts and Service and Australian Physiotherapy
Equipment have contributed either financially or with products
ensuring the stability of the League and as a result helped
reduce the costs of participation of our thousands of players.

The WAAFL Board consists of talented and dedicated members
who continue to give freely of their time. With their wide range
of experience, expertise, business and management skills as
well as their first hand knowledge of the amateur competition,
have acted responsibly at both board and sub-committee level.
All have served the League and Clubs well.

Many people continue to contribute in important parts of the
WAAFL by making themselves available for various committees,
sub-committees, tribunals, media, investigations, Hall of
Champions, integrated football, state football and development
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councils. All are necessary for the good governance of the
League.

The Community Umpires Association has worked hard to put on
the oval, good and competent umpires, whose performances
have been commendable throughout the season. The Association
has worked hard to retain numbers in all sections of umpiring.

The Competition Integrity Sub-Committee worked diligently
throughout the season to speak to individuals in respect to
alleged payments made to players in our competition. Over 42
interviews have been conducted during 2010 and 2011. There
were some interesting results and they will continue their work
in 2012.

For the first time in 19 years the Australian Amateur Football
Council conducted a four state carnival. Held in Adelaide to
commemorate the South Australian Football League 100th
Anniversary, the West Coast Eagles U/23’s finished runners
up to Victoria. Many thanks to players, coaches, selectors and
support staff who contributed to the success of the team.

The WAAFL continues to look closely at its structure and ability
to carry out its mission and role to provide football at our level
across the metropolitan area. With the continued growth of the
League with the admittance of new clubs and many established
clubs increasing their teams, it has put pressure on gaining
suitable grounds. This may hinder the expansion of our game
in areas where the required standard of facilities are being
seriously looked at. Club development still remains a clear
priority of the Board, to assist clubs in the basic fundamentals
on how to comply with various demands and requirements.

Congratulations to all premiership teams and clubs, players who
gained All Australian selection or state selection, individuals
who won League awards and club personnel who were awarded
“Volunteer Recognition Awards” for long service.

The WAAFL would like to acknowledge the valuable support
given by retiring West Australian Football Commission CEO,
Wayne Bradshaw. Throughout Wayne’s 10 years he has
always been available to discuss football matters in an open,
transparent and honest way. His attendance at many of the
WAAFL events and functions, despite his heavy workload, has
been appreciated. Amateur football is grateful for your support
over the past decade.

In conclusion, gratitude to all clubs and volunteers for your
involvement in our 90th year. Special thanks to those retiring
after years of unselfish service, we all appreciated your
participation. Everyone’s time and energy in assisting your club
has contributed to make us a better football and community
based organization.

John Davies
President
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2011 highlights

The WAAFL continued to grow in its 90th year by expanding
to 235 teams. This included the addition of new member
clubs in: Secret Harbour; Canning Vale; Noranda ECU and
Swan Districts.

side defeated both Tasmania and South Australia to earn the
right to tackle the Victorians for the title.

The WAAFL had 6 players selected in the All Australian
team: Josh Stott (North Beach); Curtis Jack (Kalamunda); Joe
Boys (North Beach); Michael McCann (North Fremantle);
and Cameron Manuel (Swan Athletic)

The completion of the first premiership season for the
WAAFL Integrated Football competition. A total of 5 teams
competed from: Fremantle CBC (Premiers); Lynwood
Ferndale; High Wycombe; Kingsway and Warnbro. The
success of the competition was recognized by the Minister
of Sport and Recreation with an invitation to premiership
players to attend Parliament House

The WAAFL partnered with the WAFC undertook a senior
metropolitan community facilities audit. This included over
70 clubs having their facilities assessed to develop a report
that ranked clubs in order of priority for development.

The WAAFL reinvested over $50,000 back to its member
clubs through the League Development Fund.

The WAAFL welcomed new sponsor partners in De Bortoli
Wines; Actimed and Australian Physiotherapy Equipment.

The WAAFL elevated its exposure through the online
broadcasting of 11 fixtures over the finals series. This
resulted in over of 15,000 views of the games during the
month of September.

The WAAFL introduced its own ‘Volunteer Recognition
Award’. This provided clubs the opportunity to recognize
those volunteers that have provided service for 10 years or
greater. Over 40 volunteers were presented this award in
2011.

The WAAFL launched its own website in June with monthly
traffic to the site equal to that of any WAFL club. Our largest Medal Presentation night with over 800 guests
attending the event at Burswood Entertainment Complex.
The West Coast Eagles U/23 State Amateur team was defeated
by Victoria Amateur Football Association at the 2011 AAFC
National Carnival, held to celebrate the 100th anniversary of
the South Australian Amateur Football League. The WAAFL

A highly successful second Hall of Champions function
was held at Patersons Stadium. A further 8 persons were
inducted on this night in two different categories.

SUTTANNG Y
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Enteringits ninth decadein 2011, the WAAFLremains the envy of
many sporting organizations in Western Australia. Our strength
both on and off the field is exemplified through the competitive
nature of our grades, the strong participation numbers at our
clubs, the strength of our representative program, the growing
diversity of the programs delivered and the diligence and
commitment of club administrators and volunteers.

The values on which the WAAFL was founded on 90 years ago —
playing for the love of the game — are still very much at the core
of the competition today. It is this simple ethos that has been
the rock solid foundation that we can continue to innovate,
build capacity and respond to the modern day realities.

The 2011 season ushered in significant changes and
developments that continue to elevate the WAAFL's status as
a premier community sporting organization. The Integrated
Football program completed its inaugural home and away
season. With the addition of two new clubs in the Warnbro
Swans and High Wycombe fostering teams, they joined
Fremantle CBC, Lynwood Ferndale and Kingsway to cement a
five team competition. Going through the season undefeated,
Fremantle CBC got their just deserves by holding off a gallant
Lynwood Ferndale in the grand final. Beyond the success of
the first competitive season, there was the invitation from
the Minister of Sport and Recreation to the Fremantle CBC
premiership players to Parliament House. The Minister met
the players, families and club officials followed by a personal
invitation inside WA’s parliamentary home. The magnitude
of the Integrated Football program gaining such high level
recognition after beginning as a concept in 2009 vindicates the
WAAFL's ability to lead and innovate.

The WAAFL landscape is always a work in progress. The
new partnership with WAFL club, Swan Districts, and the
Department of Corrective Services added another highlight
to the canvas. The introduction of the Wooroloo Prison Farm
into the E1 competition formed part of the V Swans New
Horizons Program. The program, led by ex-West Coast Eagle
Peter Matera and ex-Swan Districts player Danny Penny, was
a personal development program which provides members of
the Wooroloo Prison Farm pathways to football, education and
career opportunities.

The participants of the program competed under the Swan
Districts FC banner, finishing the season in top position and
narrowly losing the grand final. Each participant of the program
completed their Level 1 AFL Youth Coach Accreditation and
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received further personal development seminars on topics such
as drug and alcohol awareness and nutrition and healthy eating.
The program has been hailed as success with 36 participants
completing the program in its inaugural year.

The ongoing loyalty and support from the corporate partners
of the WAAFL over the past decade has been the fundamental
reason why the WAAFL has been able to strengthen its financial
positiononayeartoyearbasis.In2011, the WAAFLimplemented
its League Development Fund. This provided all member clubs
the opportunity to seek financial support in the purchasing of
key resources and assist in the training of volunteers. In total,
over $50,000 was reinvested by the League back to the clubs
through this new initiative.

The WAAFL, while being a premier community sporting
competition, recognises that it must continue to identify new
strategies to promote and expose the quality competition
that it is. Over this season’s finals series, the WAAFL engaged
Local Media Services Co to provide live video and commentary
coverage of 11 games. This coverage included teams from
A grade to C2 grade with teams from the colts, reserves and
league. All games were able to be viewed on the new WAAFL
website with the initiative receiving accolades from many
circles in the industry and abroad.

No season would be a success without the tireless work of
many hands. | would personally like to acknowledge the efforts
of those involved in community football for their outstanding
contribution and commitment given in 2011. My appreciation
also extends to the WAAFL Board and the Community Football
Office staff for their support and service. Special recognition
must go to long serving staff member Matt Henson who, after
9 years involved with amateur football has pursed other career
opportunities. His contribution to the WAAFL during this time
has been greatly appreciated.

To the family, teammates and friends of Kyle Thomas, who
tragically passed away after a collision playing for his beloved
Bullcreek Leeming AFC in the grand final, we pass on our
deepest sympathy and respect. Kyle was an inspiring captain
and a passionate player of amateur football. Herein lays the
true value of our competition, one that our founders 90 years
ago would be proud to of seen in Kyle’s approach - playing for
the love of the game....

Cameron Agnew
General Manager, Senior Metropolitan Community Football



2011 officials 2011 officials

AAFC REPRESENTATIVES MEDIA
John Davies Perry King Twin Cities FM
Trevor Howard Ross Rayson Twin Cities FM
Cameron Agnew Andrea Damonse WAFL Budget
AUDITOR SPONSORSHIP, MARKETING & COMMUNICATIONS SUB-COMMITTEE
Denis Heaney Bill Armstrong
Graham Hill
CFC REPRESENTATIVES Wayne Molloy
> 4 John Davies Cameron Agnew
JOHN DAVIES TREVOR HOWARD BILL ARMSTRONG PETER D’ALESSANDRO Cameron Agnew Dylan Mellon
President Vice President

COMPETITION INTEGRITY SUB-COMMITTEE STATE REPRESENTATIVE FOOTBALL SUB-COMMITTEE
Peter D’Alessandro Peter Grosser
Bruce Wainwright Milton Sanders
Cameron Agnew Cameron Agnew

Geoff Palmer
FACILITIES SUB-COMMITTEE

Chris Chadd STATE TEAM OFFICIALS — U/23
Peter Hayter Chris Gerryn Coach
Adrian Lacquerie Paul Matthews Assistant Coach
Bruce Wainwright Darren von Bergheim Assistant Coach
John Davies Jamie White Assistant Coach
Cameron Agnew Warren Eddy Assistant Coach
PETER GROSSER GRAHAM HILL Sl s Jeath e gel
FINANCE SUB-COMMITTEE Guy Zaiti Property Manager
Graham Hill John Grierson Trainer
George Nicholls Brittany Wawryk Trainer
Diana Versace Wade McGrath Runner
Cameron Agnew
Natalie Couch STATE TEAM OFFICIALS — Colts
Daine Burnett Coach
GOVERNANCE SUB-COMMITTEE Clint Gardiner Assistant Coach
Jim Grace Devin Martin Assistant Coach
Brendan Cullinan Sam Cavicchio Assistant Coach
Bruce Wainwright Brett Warner Assistant Coach
Trevor Howard Anton Ferrari Team Manager
Cameron Agnew Grace Althorpe Trainer
A Geoff Palmer Ben Johnson Runner
BRUCE WAINWRIGHT CAMERON AGNEW GEOFF PALMER . NATALIE COUCH P
General Manager, Operations Manager «=—# Administration, p | HALL OF CHAMPIONS COMMITTEE TRIBUNAL MEMBERS
’ Finance & Event Gerry Stokes (Chairman) Phil Cousins
Manager - e Don Baker Neil Donaldson
4 John Davies Simon Growden
Neil Donaldson Jim Haines
Neil Judge John Ipsen
Baden Pratt Neil Judge
Natalie Couch Alistair MacMillan
Ron McDonald
HERITAGE SUB-COMMITTEE Geoff Metcalf
Bill Armstrong Gerry Stokes
John Davies
] Milton Sanders @ UMPIRING
) 7 z - v 2 Lo LT R Cameron Agnew o Glenn Omodei Manager Senior Community Umpiring
DYLAN MELLON JASMYN DAVIDSON SHARNI ROWE ALLANA DICKIE o P Terry Battle Field Coach
Medla' anFJ ; OperaT:lons Administration Assistant Operations Assistant INVESTIGATIONS o/ °. Robbie McDonald Boundary Coach
Commurncahons Co-Ordinator Bill Coleman ¥ Terry Tomlinson Goal Coach
Officer Bob George Des Morgan Coordinator
Mal Harford Matt O’Mara President — Umpires Association- to May
Luka Margaretic Colin Gray President- Umpires Association- from May
John Prior °
Seamus Rafferty ’

o -
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west coast eagles

under 23 state amateur team

The 2011 West Coast Eagles WAAFL State Under 23 program
commenced in April with in excess of 80 of the best young com-
munity based footballers putting their hand up to participate.

With the lure of representing their state in Adelaide at the first
National Carnival since 1994, the quality of those keen to play
was outstanding and made for a very difficult selection process.
The program was focused on identifying players with the abil-
ity and traits to play ‘A Step Above’ with the players constantly
challenged to test themselves and push their limits to the next
level.

The lead up games proved to be a great platform to build on,
with the side being overrun by a far more mature and experi-
enced State Country side in our first contest together, eventu-
ally going down by 5 goals. The squad backed that performance
up by drawing an even contest against Peel League. Both games
were played with spirit and gave our squad of young players
the opportunity to gauge the intensity and style of football that
would be played in Adelaide.

The National Carnival saw the introduction of a new format,
with all sides playing 3 qualifying games of 40 minutes dura-
tion. The qualifying fixtures were scheduled over the first 2
days of the carnival which was very testing of the groups ap-
proach to rehabilitation and maintaining our focus of being ‘A
Step Above’.

Our first game of the carnival pitted us against Tasmania, a side
that had never tasted victory in any of their state games. In
very wet and slippery conditions, we managed to sneak home
with the last kick of the day, with Joe Boys managing to kick a
goal from a tight angle and give us the win by 2 points. After a
short break to re-group, the team backed up against the home
side in SA, which we managed to control from the outset and go
on to win comfortably by 21 points.

Having been victorious in our opening two games on the first
day, we entered our last qualifying game against Victoria know-
ing we would face off again in the Grand Final two days later.
WA entered the game with the intent on winning and in an
entertaining contest, WA was just outplayed to the tune of 9
points.

Whilst disappointed by the defeat against the Vic’s, the team
gained instant belief in their abilities and work ethic, knowing
with attack and pressure they could taste ultimate success in
the Grand Final.

WA entered the Grand Final against Victoria with the full squad
available for selection, and were confident in our chances of
becoming AAFC National Champions. WA'’s attack on the foot-
ball when in dispute was outstanding in the first half and saw
us enter the main break just 8 points down, however a major
injury suffered by our fullback Max Alexander just before the
break, proved to be damaging.

Forced to shuffle the side around, we returned in the second
half with the game there to be won but couldn’t match the at-
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tack of Victoria who outplayed us in the 3" quarter and went
on to win by 70 points, with the final scores being 14.20 (104)
to 5.4 (34).

The AAFC National Carnival was an outstanding success and
whilst the final score in the Grand Final was disappointing, it
was not a true reflection on the contest and endeavor shown
by the WA side.

Of the 26 players who had the opportunity to don the black
swan state jumper, only 2 players had previous representa-
tive experience, meaning huge scope for improvement in
future program’s. We had representatives from 13 amateur
clubs, with opportunities given to players from all grades with
a final travelling party consisting of 16 players from A Grade,
6 from B Grade and 4 from C Grade.

From a coaches perspective I'm extremely proud of the entire
team and although we fell just short of our goal to become
national champions, their response to a new game plan and
the challenges thrown at them were always met with enthu-
siasm. I'd like to congratulate the six WA boys selected in
the AAFC All Australian side; WA Captain Mick McCann from
North Fremantle; Curtis Jack from Kalamunda; Cameron
Manuel from Swan Athletic and Josh Stott, Cale Potts & Joe
Boys from North Beach, with Joe Boys also winning the Tetley
Award for the best player in the WA State Program. All of
these men were thoroughly deserving of the honor and rep-
resented the WAAFL with pride.

The success of this years State Program was further highlight-
ed post carnival with 5 players going onto play WAFL football,
with Josh Stott making his league debut with East Perth in
their final home and away clash.

I’d like to sincerely thank John Davies and his board for show-
ing a bit of faith and giving me the opportunity to lead the
WAAFL into the AAFC National Championships. In particu-
lar, I'd like to mention the efforts and tireless work of WAAFL
General Manager, Cameron Agnew and his staff, State Team
Coordinator Peter Grosser and Geoff Palmer, who without
their commitment there would be no WAAFL State team.

I’d also like to thank my own team, with the success of the
program in no small part resulting from their involvement
and individual strengths; Assistant Coaches Jamie White, Dar-
ren Von Bergheim and Paul Matthews, along with Chairman
of Selectors Warren Eddy, Property Manager Guy Ziati, Head
Trainer John Grierson and runner Wade McGrath.

In closing special mention must go to all the players, coaches
and their community clubs as without their input and sup-
port, WAAFL State Representative football wouldn’t be as
alive, vibrant and competitive as it is today.

Chris Gerreyn
West Coast Eagles WAAFL State U23 Coach - 2011

Back (L-R): Michael Pracilio, Mitchell Brookes, Xavier Foley, Tyron Clark, Max Alexander, Cale Potts, Alex Hack, Joe Boys, Josh Stott,
Mitchell Hunter, Andrew Langsford, Zac Cavanagh

Middle (L-R): John Grierson (Trainer), Wade McGrath (Runner), Patrick Jannings, Clinton Strauch, Andrew Fisher, Cameron Manuel,
Jarryd Stewart, Trent Batterham, Nathan Stewart, Harrison Pearce, Mitchell Dwyer, Geoff Palmer (Team Manager)

Front (L-R): Guy Zaiti (Property Manager), Warren Eddy (Assistant Coach), Paul Matthews (Assistant Coach), Robert McComiskie,
Curtis Jack, Sean Lindsay (Vice Captain), Chris Gerreyn (Coach), Michael McCann (Captain), Andrew Walker, Darren Von Bergheim
(Assistant Coach), Jamie White (Assistant Coach, Peter Grosser (Tour Manager), Brittany Wawryk (Trainer)



west coast eagles

state amateur colts team

The 2011 WAAFL State Colts program started in the first few
weeks of April, with trial games and training sessions being
very intense and focusing on developing a game plan that not
only would be beneficial at this level but also giving the players
opportunities for their own development back at club level. The
goal for this program was to ensure that players selected came
away with a different skill set that saw them improve elements
of their game. This was assisted by specific training drills and
visiting coaches such as Simon Easthaugh from the West Coast
Eagles.

While some players were unable to attend certain nights we
eventually settled on a squad that was not only capable, but one
that we could see could learn from the program. This was proven
at the first game in Pinjarra where it took several quarters for
the team to adjust to the playing style we were looking for. This
all came together at the end of the 3 and during the 4" quarter
where we able to step away from the WACFL side and win by a
comfortable margin on the night.

The second game saw us face off against the Peel Football League
(PFL) in Rockingham. We started well from the first bounce and
really played exciting football. However, the momentum did
stop and the commitment to doing the hard things in footy fell
away allowing the PFL to come into the game and made it very
much a contest. We were able to stick with it although a few
players learnt the value of staying with the game plan and not
playing individual footy to just get over the line.

The final game of the program saw the WAAFL State Colts face
off with the State 16’s in an AFL curtain raiser at Paterson’s
Stadium. This was no doubt our pinnacle game and something
the players had really pushed themselves towards. The game
itself was of an exceptional quality with the lead changing many
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times during the course of the match. Unfortunately we were
unable to get up and lost by a few points (after the match was
cut short by the AFL for television coverage). No matter this was
an outstanding opportunity for the players to be exposed to
this level and no doubt allowed WAFL and AFL representatives
to assess the skill and ability level of the WAAFL players.

While many of our players acquitted themselves well over the
three games there are a few that | would like to mention in
particular who were Travis Turner, James Pember, Jack Catrall,
Matthew Bluett and Alex Dowson.

| would like to make mention of our coaching staff how gave
many countless hours of commitment to the program. Brett
Warner - Chairman of Selectors, Devin Martin - Assistant
Coach, Sam Cavicchio — Assistant Coach, Clint Gardiner —
Assistant Coach, Anton Ferrari — Team Manager and Ben
Johnson — Conditioning and Running. All of these people made
the program so much more professional and their knowledge
of the game truly benefitted the players. | would like to make
mention of the Medical Staff who not only attended training
but also the game day to ensure the players were ready each
week. Also to Matt Henson and Geoff Palmer from the WAAFL
who ensured the resources, communication and facilities were
ready each week. Thank you all.

I would also like to thank the WAAFL Board and General
manager, Cameron Agnew for the opportunity they have given
us this year and the support that they have ensured | received
during this program. Thank you all for your ongoing support
and direction throughout the year.

Daine Burnett
West Coast Eagles State Colts Coach 2011

australian amateur football council
all australian team 2011

Full Forward Line

1st Ruck
H Shakaib (VAFA)
J Nash (VAFA)
Half Forward Line CJack (WA)
Interchange
J Boys (WA)
J Stott (WA)
T Barry (SAAFL)

C DeVisser (SAAFL)
Centre Line

Half Back Line a c

australian amateur football council

Back Line

Back (L-R): Hiwad Shakaib, Joe Boys, Cale Potts, Harry Croft, Sam Dunell. Row 3 (L-R): Cameron Jones, Josh Stott, Todd Blackwell,
Cameron De Visser, Sam Bolini, Jona Nash. Row 2 (L-R): Russell Davidson(Umpire), Tom Pedley, Matthew Bellinger, Mark Collins,
Michael McCann, Cameron Manuel. Front (L-R): Mick Dwyer(Coach), Jack Hellier (Capt.), Travis Davies, Thomas Barry, Curtis Jack,
Matt Fogden.



THE WA Amateur Football League hosted its second annual
Hall of Champions dinner in 2011, inducting four Champions
and four High Achievers‘in front of more than 250 guests at
Patersons Stadium.

Beginning in 2010, the Hall of Champions concept honours great
contributors to the WAAFL, both on and off the playing field,
as well as those who began their careers at an amateur level
before going on to contribute at higher tiers.

In 2011, Bill James, Colin Jamieson, Billy Orr and George Mieres
were inducted as Champions of the WA Amateur Football
League. Gary Buckenara, Terry O’Connor, Rob Hendrie and
Simon Beasley were inducted as High Achievers, players who
started in amateur football before making their mark at higher
tiers.

o . Guest speaker for the night was two-time Premiership player

. and 1984 Norm Smith Medalists Bill Duckworth, now a 10 time

Wa aﬂ I ntegra ted fo Otba I I Premiership coach of the North Beach Amateur Football Club

N . and talisman of the WAAFL.
3 °

During the evening guests were able to view a display of some
of the most valued awards in Australian Football, the Brownlow
Medal, Margarey Medal, Sandover Medal, William Leitch Medal,

THE WA Amateur Football League Integrated Football Program The success of the program was acknowledged when the Min-

completed its third year in 2011, its first of fully structured ister for Sport and Recreation the Hon. Terry Waldron met with

competition. the Fremantle CBC players, parents and officials on the steps of
Parliament House.

Integrated Football provides footballers with an intellectual dis-

North Smith Medal, Coleman Medal, Bernie Naylor Medal and
the C.J Jamieson Medal — Awarded to the A Grade WAAFL best
and fairest.

It was the first time in the history of Australian football
that awarded best and fairest medals from the three major
mainland football competitions had been on display together.

The WA Amateur Football League congratulates all inductees
and their families for their outstanding contribution to
Australian football.

2010 2011

HIGH ACHIEVERS HIGH ACHIEVERS
Alan Barnett Simon Beasley
Gavin Statham Gary Buckenara
Peter Featherby Terry O’Connor
Richard Colless Rob Hendrie
Peter Tannock

CHAMPIONS CHAMPIONS
William James Herbert Grosvenor
Colin Jamieson Bernard Giles
George Meiers Sam Miller
William Orr Thomas Naylor

Laurence Tetley

ability the opportunity to play Australian rules in a fully struc-
tured competition. Five clubs nominated teams in 2011, with
Fremantle CBC, Warnbro, Kingsway, Lynwood Ferndale and
High Wycombe playing each other once throughout the year.

The season proved to be a tremendous success, culminating in
the Grand Final between Lynwood Ferndale and Fremantle CBC
in front of more than 300 spectators.

Fremantle CBC won the inaugural Integrated Football Premier-

ship by 20 points, with Nicolas Rogerson being awarded the
best on ground medal for his performance.
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Mr Waldron spent 30 minutes learning about the journey the In-
tegrated Football Program had taken over the past three years,
and took the opportunity to commend the WAAFL and all those
involved with the program at the beginning of question time.

The WA Amateur Football League are working with Ausrapid,
the Department of Sport and Inclusion WA to support and grow
the Integrated Football Program in 2012 and beyond.
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umpiring report '

2011 was another successful year for the WAAFL umpiring
team. Pre-season started early in January and with the injection
of a new batch of umpires the group was once again pushed
hard during the summer months. As well as this new injection a
number of regulars were back on board including the majority
of coaching and support staff from 2010.

There were many highlights of the season. A number of umpires
in all 3 disciplines were blooded into A Grade football in the
early rounds and after a run in some scratch matches a number
of first time umpires showed their stuff also. Further to this we
had 10 field, 8 boundary and 3 goal umpires progress to the
WAFL team in the 2011 pre-season and during the season an-
other 7 field umpires were promoted including Amy Treeby and
Amy McQuade who became the first female umpires to join the
WAFL field umpiring team. We also had numerous boundary
and goal umpires get a taste of WAFL football during the season
and no doubt many of them will progress to that team in 2012.

A number of new initiatives were implemented during 2011 and
the response was mixed. These initiatives will hopefully con-
tinue in 2012 and will aim to attract more support.

These initiatives included umpires and umpire coaching staff
attending clubs training to discuss laws and interpretations and
help improve the umpire/player-club relationship. Thanks to
Swan Athletic, Ballajura and Manning for taking up this oppor-
tunity. Special acknowledgement also to Brian Antonuvich and
the Gosnells Football Club for hosting the umpires for training
and dinner which was a fantastic evening supported by the Club
and over 50 umpires.

The umpiring team also held a specific evening at Hamer Park
where Club representatives were invited down to meet the
team, observe training, ask questions to the umpires and enjoy
a drink and a bite to eat. Thanks to those 10 clubs who had rep-
resentatives at this event.

We also brought in a new uniform colour in fluoro orange. The
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new colour also came with new material which was lighter and
more comfortable to run in. The fluoro was a great success
making umpires more visible on the field to help avoid player
contact and for spectators to identify the umpire when making
a decision.

On another note season 2011 saw the induction of a new Um-
pires Association President. After 10 years of outstanding ser-
vice Matt O’Mara retired from his role. Matt is to be congratu-
lated by all for his outstanding work, drive and vision over the
past decade in what was an important time for the Umpires As-
sociation, especially with the amalgamation of the WA Amateur
Football Umpires Association and the Sunday Football League
Umpires Association into the new Community Umpires Asso-
ciation. Matt is a very well liked person amongst all football
stakeholders and will continue on as an umpire. Colin Gray has
taken over as the new President and after 6 months and a full
season under his belt he has already done some tremendous
work and has a passion and drive which will ensure the Associa-
tion has a bright future ahead.

Congratulation goes to those umpires who represented our
team at various national carnivals with Daniel Hitchcock travel-
ling as a Field umpire to the AAFC under 23 Carnival and to Amy
McQuade (Field), Claire Knight (Boundary) and Teegan Lincoln
(Goal) who also travelled to Adelaide for the National Women'’s
Championships.

Finally, thanks to all umpires for their efforts in 2011 and also
to all stakeholders of the WAAFL for their support. Big thanks
again to the Mount Lawley Amateur Football Club for providing
us with a first class venue and especially to Terry Battle, Robbie
McDonald, Terry Tomlinson and Des Morgan who along with
their coaching teams put in a mountain of work again to ensure
all appointments were filled during the season. Thanks again
also to Rick Hart for their sponsorship over many years.

Glenn Omodei, Senior Metropolitan Community Umpire
Manager

club directory

ARMADALE
President: Bob Sutherland
Grades: C3, C3 Reserve

BALLAJURA

President: Tammy Jolley

Grades: C3, C3 Reserve, West Coast
Eagles Colts

BASSENDEAN

President: Chris Young

Grades: C2, C2 Reserve, E3, Laurie Keene
Colts

BAYSWATER
President: Alan Clement
Grades: C4, C4 Reserve

BEECHBORO
President: Patrick Smith
Grades: C4, C4 Reserve

BELMONT DISTRICTS
President: Scott Smedley
Grades: C3, C3 Reserve

BRENTWOOD BOORAGOON
President: Tom Atkinson
Grades: C2, C2 Reserve, E3

BULLCREEK LEEMING

President: Michael Bardsley

Grades: C1, C1 Reserve, E1, lan Dargie
Colts

CANNING VALE

President: Stewart Johnson

Grades: C4, C4 Reserve, Laurie Keene
Colts

CANNING VIC PARK SOUTH PERTH
President: Jeff Poultney
Grades: C2, C2 Reserve

CARLISLE

President: Laurie Sutherland

Grades: C2, C2 Reserve, Laurie Keene
Colts

COCKBURN LAKES
President: Lionel McQueen
Grades: C2, C2 Reserve, E3

COLLEGIANS

President: Rob Kelly

Grades: A Grade, A Reserve, D1, D1
Reserve, Phil Scott Colts, Brett Jones
Colts, West Coast Eagles Colts

COOLBELLUP
President: Shaun Johnson
Grades: C3, C3 Reserve

COOLBINIA WEST PERTH
President: Paul Compe

Grades: C2, C2 Reserves, E3, Laurie
Keene Colts

DIANELLA MORLEY
President: Chris Chadd
Grades: C3, C3 Reserves, E3

EAST FREMANTLE
President: Patrick De Haan
Grades: C3, C3 Reserves

ELLENBROOK

President: Adrian Hughes

Grades: C4, C4 Reserves, West Coast
Eagles Colts

FORRESTDALE
President: Mark Haskard
Grades: E2

FREMANTLE C.B.C.

President: Bradley Grant

Grades: A Grade, A Reserve, D1, D1
Reserve, E1, Phil Scott Colts, Brett Jones
Colts

GOSNELLS

President: Brian Antunovich
Grades: C1, C1 Reserves, lan Dargie
Colts

HAMERSLEY CARINE

President: Phillip Swain

Grades: B Grade, B Reserve, D2, D2
Reserve, Drew Banfield Colts

HIGH WYCOMBE

President: Brett Hockley

Grades: C1, C1 Reserve, E2, lan Dargie
Colts

JANDAKOT

President: Richard Leigh

Grades: C4, C4 Reserve, Laurie Keene
Colts

KALAMUNDA

President: Mark Buscombe
Grades: B Grade, B Reserve, D2, D2
Reserve, Drew Banfield Colts

KELMSCOTT
President: Len Gandini
Grades: C1, C1 Reserve, lan Dargie Colts

KENWICK

President: Daniel Nancarrow
Grades: C2, C2 Reserve, E2, Laurie
Keene Colts

KINGSLEY

President: Keith Pearce

Grades: B Grade, B Reserve, D2, D2
Reserve, E2, Drew Banfield Colts

KINGSWAY

President: Jayson Bennett
Grades: C1, C1 Reserve, E3, lan
Dargie Colts

LYNWOOD FERNDALE
President: David Robertson
Grades: C2, C2 Reserve, Laurie
Keene Colts

MADDINGTON

President: Matthew Hunt
Grades: A Grade, A Reserve, Phil
Scott Colts

MANNING RIPPERS

President: Erwin Edlinger

Grades: C3, C3 Reserve, West Coast
Eagles Colts

MELVILLE

President: Simon Swiney
Grades: B Grade, B Reserve, E2,
Drew Banfield Colts, West Coast
Eagles Colts

MOSMAN PARK

President: lan Earl

Grades: C1, C1 Reserve, lan Dargie
Colts

MT LAWLEY

President: Gary Formica

Grades: A Grade, A Reserve, D2, D2
Reserve, Phil Scott Colts

NOLLAMARA

President: Jason Sanford

Grades: C4, C4 Reserve, West Coast
Eagles Colts

NORANDA ECU
President: Michael Sheridan
Grades: C4, C4 Reserve, E3

NORTH BEACH

President: David Cassidy

Grades: A Grade, A Reserve, D1, D1
Reserve, E2, Phil Scott Colts, Brett
Jones Colts

NORTH FREMANTLE

President: Glenn Stephens

Grades: A Grade, A Reserve, D1, D1
Reserves, E1, Phil Scott Colts, Brett
Jones Colts, West Coast Eagles Colts

15



16

club directory

OCEAN RIDGE

President: Todd Corderoy

Grades: C2, C2 Reserve, E1, Laurie
Keene Colts

QUINNS DISTRICTS

President: Daryl Forward

Grades: C2, C2 Reserve, E1, Laurie
Keene Colts

ROLEYSTONE
President: Sean Kenworthy
Grades: C4, C4 Reserve

ROSSMOYNE
President: Leo Bauhofer
Grades: E2

SAFETY BAY

President: Peter Medwin

Grades: C3, C3 Reserve, West Coast
Eagles Colts

SECRET HARBOUR
President: Peter McClay
Grades: West Coast Eagles Colts

SCARBOROUGH

President: Greg Bryant
Grades: C1, C1 Reserve, D2, D2
Reserve, lan Dargie Colts

SNESA

President: Nick Rynne

Grades: C3, C3 Reserve, West Coast
Eagles Colts

SOUTHERN RIVER
President: Caleb Lee
Grades: C4, C4 Reserve

STIRLING

President: Andrew Rottigni

Grades: B Grade, B Reserve, E1, Drew
Banfield Colts

SWAN ATHLETIC

President: Ralph Cipro

Grades: B Grade, B Reserve, D2, D2
Reserve, Drew Banfield Colts

SWAN DISTRICTS
Contact: Angela Doyle
Grades: E1

SWAN VALLEY
President: Ashley Cranenburgh
Grades: C3, C3 Reserve
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SWAN VIEW
President: Martin Wattleworth
Grades: C1, C1 Reserve, lan Dargie Colts

THORNLIE
President: Michele Ridley
Grades: C1, C1 Reserve, E2, lan Dargie Colts

TRINITY AQUINAS

President: George Nicholls

Grades: A Grade, A Reserve, D1, D1
Reserve, Phil Scott Colts, Brett Jones Colts

UNIVERSITY

President: Peter Toll

Grades: A Grade, A Reserve, D1, D1
Reserve, Phil Scott Colts, Brett Jones Colts

WANNEROO

President: Russell Burnett

Grades: B Grade, B Reserve, E1, Drew
Banfield Colts

WARNBRO SWANS

President: Peter Ackland

Grades: C1, C1 Reserve, D2, D2 Reserve, lan
Dargie Colts

WEMBLEY

President: Tony Gooch

Grades: B Grade, B Reserve, D2, D2
Reserve, Drew Banfield Colts

WESLEY CURTIN

President: Rod Phillips

Grades: A Grade, A Reserve, D1, D1
Reserve, E2, Phil Scott Colts, Brett
Jones Colts

WEST COAST COWAN
President: Isaak Dury

Grades: B Grade, B Reserve, E1,
Drew Banfield Colts

WHITFORD

President: Peter Hayter

Grades: A Grade, A Reserve, D1, D1
Reserve, E1, Phil Scott Colts, Brett
Jones Colts

WILLETTON

President: Jim Grace

Grades: B Grade, B Reserve, E2,
Drew Banfield Colts

premiership ladders

A GRADE
TEAM

Mt Lawley
University
North Beach
Collegians
Whitford

Nth Fremantle
Trinity Aquinas
Maddington
Wesley Curtin
Fremantle C.B.C.

A RESERVE
TEAM

North Beach
University

Nth Fremantle
Trinity Aquinas
Fremantle C.B.C.
Whitford
Collegians
Wesley Curtin
Mt Lawley
Maddington

B GRADE

TEAM

Hamersley Carine
Kalamunda

Swan Athletic
Stirling

Willetton
Wembley

West Coast Cowan
Kingsley

Melville
Wanneroo

B RESERVE

TEAM

Hamersley Carine
Kingsley
Wembley
Willetton
Kalamunda

West Coast Cowan
Swan Athletic
Stirling

Melville
Wanneroo

C1

TEAM
Scarborough
Kelmscott
Bullcreek Leeming
Kingsway

High Wycombe
Warnbro Swans
Swan View
Thornlie
Mosman Park
Gosnells

C1 RESERVE
TEAM
Scarborough
Bullcreek Leeming
Warnbro
Kelmscott
Kingsway
Thornlie

High Wycombe
Gosnells
Mosman Park
Swan View

18
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For

1650
1662
1451
1301
1370
1264
1169
996

1005
994

For
1369
1342
1228
1280
1052
1078
1035
974
869
566

For

1695
1388
1502
1409
1315
1307
1349
1278
1143
1088

For
1602
1518
1286
1330
1292
1090
887
764
787
656

For

2057
2162
1807
1728
1660
1232
1235
996

1390
1058

For
1949
1747
1439
1408
1301
991
984
779
622
487

Agst
1000
912

1061
1307
1303
1353
1396
1420
1496
1614

Agst
832
782
813
874
1013
1061
1169
1156
1330
1763

Agst
896

1119
1243
1403
1351
1341
1277
1545
1583
1716

Agst
679
808
746
973
837
998
1312
1399
1833
1627

Agst
923

1079
1177
1530
1282
1675
1773
2020
1814
2052

Agst
447
581
905
1123
835
1196
1208
1534
2005
1873

%

165
182.24
136.76
99.54
105.14
93.42
83.74
70.14
67.18
61.59

%
164.54
171.61
151.05
146.45
103.85
101.6
88.54
84.26
65.34
32.1

%
189.17
124.04
120.84
100.43
97.34
97.46
105.64
82.72
72.2
63.4

%
235.94
187.87
172.39
136.69
154.36
109.22
67.61
54.61
42.94
40.32

%
222.86
200.37
153.53
112.94
129.49
73.55
69.66
49.31
76.63
51.56

%
436.02
300.69
159.01
125.38
155.81
82.86
81.46 _
50.78
31.02
26

PTS
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premiership ladders

C2

TEAM

Ocean Ridge
Quinns District
CVSP

Bassendean
Coolbinia W/P
Kenwick
Cockburn Lakes
Lynwood Ferndale
Carlisle
Brentwood Booragoon

C2 RESERVE
TEAM

Ocean Ridge
Kenwick
Bassendean
Cockburn Lakes
Coolbinia W/P
Lynwood Ferndale
CVSP

Quinns District
Carlisle
Brentwood Booragoon

C3

TEAM

Manning
Belmont Districts
East Fremantle
Swan Valley
Coolbellup
Ballajura
SNESA
Armadale
Dianella Morley
Safety Bay

C3 RESERVE
TEAM

East Fremantle
Dianella Morley
Swan Valley
SNESA
Manning
Ballajura
Belmont Districts
Armadale
Coolbellup
Safety Bay

c4

TEAM
Canningvale
Ellenbrook
Beechboro
Nollamara
Southern River
Roleystone
Jandakot
Noranda
Bayswater

C4 RESERVE
Y
Ellenbrook
Noranda
Beechboro
Nollamara
Southern River
Canningvale
Jandakot
Roleystone
Bayswater
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-

-
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For

1839
1651
1498
1616
1555
1574
1287
1273
1065
942

For
1711
1334
1463
1045
1085
852
845
830
798
665

For

1848
1709
1738
1636
1699
1842
1562
1141
1119
935

For

1819
1403
1391
1424
1173
1186
1116
1075
617

282

For

1918
1751
1745
1463
1326
1246
1145
1294
683

For
1670
1375
1389
1080
1142
1155
783
953
327

Agst
932

1142
1145
1357
1349
1413
1551
1674
1846
1891

Agst
521
828
672
864
1079
1214
1290
1027
1373
1760

Agst
1146
1311
1078
1415
1591
1603
1388
1703
1733
2261

Agst
723
816
861
818
947
1164
965
1085
2153
1954

Agst
905

790

1166
1391
1266
1664
1703
1316
2370

Agst
499
744
e
1042
1035
995
1275
1388
2123

%
197.32
144.57
130.83
119.09
115.27
111.39
82.98
76.05
57.69
49.81

%
328.41
161.11
217.71
120.95
100.56
70.18
65.5
80.82
58.12
37.78

%
161.26
130.36
161.22
115.62
106.79
114.91
112.54
67
64.57
41.35

%
251.59
171.94
161.56
174.08
IPER]
101.89
115.65
99.08
28.66
14.43

%
211.93
221.65
149.66
105.18
104.74
74.88
67.23
98.33
28.82

%
334.67
184.81
179.69
103.65
110.34
116.08
61.41
68.66
15.4

PTS
64
48
44
40
32
30
18
12
0

premiership ladders

D1

TEAM

North Fremantle (D1)
Fremantle C.B.C. (D1)
University (D1)
Whitford (D1)

North Beach (D1)
Trinity Aquinas (D1)
Wesley Curtin (D1)
Collegians (D1)

D1 RESERVE
TEAM

North Fremantle
University

" Whitford

North Beach
Fremantle C.B.C.
Wesley Curtin
Collegians
Trinity Aquinas

D2

TEAM

Wembley
Kalamunda
Scarborough
Kingsley
Hamersley Carine
Mt Lawley
Warnbro

Swan Athletic

D2 RESERVE
TEAM

Mt Lawley
Scarborough
Kingsley
Hamersley Carine
Wembley

Swan Athletic
Kalamunda
Warnbro

El

TEAM

Swan Districts
Bullcreek Leeming
West Coast Cowan
Fremantle C.B.C.
Stirling

North Fremantle
Ocean Ridge
Whitford
Wanneroo

E2

TEAM
Willetton
Rossmoyne
Thornlie
Forrestdale
Melville
Kenwick
North Beach
High Wycombe
Wesley Curtin
Kingsley

E3

TEAM

Kingsway

Cockburn Lakes
Noranda ECU
Bassendean
Brentwood Booragoon

‘Coolbinia West Perth

Dianella Morley
Quinns District

18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18

18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18

18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18

18
18
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18
18
18
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-

-

-

-

-

-
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For
1658
1237
1238
1056
930
860
818
EE]

For
1940
1571
1327
916
1032
919
528
584

For
1595
1382
1418
1591
1425
1453
372
289

For
1564
1478
1675
1123
1002
798
810
324

For
2073
1798
1633
1502
1175
958
1152
822
692

For
1774
2059
1642
1482
1327
1161
884
823
788
540

For
1646
1473
1635
1325
1100
881
697
458

Agst
519
781
886
1029
1261
1036
1340
1684

Agst
603
619
986
1106
1017
1100
1572
1814

Agst
636
798
752
809
791
1032
2252
2455

Agst
704
709
736
921
1050
1390
1093
2171

Agst
591
631
736
907
1242
1190
1260
1592
1713

Agst
597

687

640

1116
1266
1638
1382
1498
1909
1747

Agst
676
905
933
950
1260
1265
1662
1564

%
319.46
158.39
139.73
102.62
73.75
83.01
61.04
43.88

%
321.72
PLER:]
134.58
82.82
101.47
83.55
33.59
32.19

%
250.79
173.18
188.56
196.66
180.15
140.79
16.52
11.77

%
222.16
208.46
227.58
121.93
95.43
57.41
74.11
14.92

%
350.76
284.94
221.88
165.6
94.61
80.5
91.43
51.63
40.4

%
297.15
299.71
256.56
132.8
104.82
70.88
63.97
54.94
41.28
30.91

%
243.49
162.76
175.24
139.47
87.3
69.64
41.94
29.28

PTS
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premiership ladders - colts

PHIL SCOTT COLTS
TEAM

Trinity Aquinas
Fremantle C.B.C.
Wesley Curtin
Collegians

North Beach

Mt Lawley
North Fremantle
University
Whitford
Maddington

DREW BANFIELD COLTS
TEAM

Willetton
Kalamunda
Melville
Wanneroo

Swan Athletic
West Coast Cowan
Stirling

Kingsley

Wembley
Hamersley Carine

IAN DARGIE COLTS
TEAM

Kelmscott
Thornlie

Swan View
Kingsway
Scarborough

High Wycombe
Bullcreek Leeming
Warnbro

Mosman Park
Gosnells

LAURIE KEENE COLTS
TEAM

Lynwood Ferndale
Ocean Ridge

Quinns District
Kenwick

Carlisle

Canningvale
Bassendean
Coolbinia West Perth
Jandakot

Canning

BRETT JONES COLTS
TEAM

North Fremantle
Trinity Aquinas
Collegians
Fremantle C.B.C.
North Beach
Wanneroo
University
Whitford
Wesley Curtin

WEST COAST EAGLES COLTS
TEAM

SNESA

Ballajura
Manning

Secret Harbour
Nollamara
Ellenbrook
Safety Bay
Melville

North Fremantle
Collegians
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Agst
796
841
840
920
994

award winners

A Grade

Clinton Gribble - Mt Lawley
Matthew Breen - University
Steven Wood - University
Timothy Greaney - University
Robert Davis - Maddington

A Reserve

Adam Northover - Trinity Aquinas
Adam Somerville-Brown - Collegians
Tim Banfield - University

Michael Minervini - North Fremantle

B Grade

Steven Bongiovanni - Kalamunda
Joel Edwards - Stirling

Andrew Piccoli - Wembley

Chad Fletcher - Hamersley Carine

B Reserve

Andrew Barker - Willetton

James Stevens-Cutler - West Coast Cowan
Daniel Loebert - Kingsley

Floyd Aquino - Hamersley Carine

(o §

Brett Eades - Kelmscott

Jacob Hollenberg - High Wycombe
Luke Smailes - Scarborough
Michael Chandler - Kingsway

C 1 Reserve

Ryan Power - Kingsway
Bradley Robertson - Warnbro
Michael Pickett - Scarborough

Cc2

Matt Tate - Ocean Ridge
Cameron Tilley - Coolbinia W/P
Benjamin Smith - Ocean Ridge

C2 Reserve

Phillip Thompson - Bassendean
Paul Downer - Ocean Ridge
Leon Guthrie - Carlisle

Reg Jones - Lynwood Ferndale

c3

Adam Hampel - East Fremantle
Scott Baker - Swan Valley

Ross Buist - Coolbellup

C3 Reserve

Erwin Edlinger - Manning
Adam Panizza - SNESA
Steven Vigar - Swan Valley
Brett Dimer - Dianella Morley
Andrew Hall - Armadale

Kim Hansen - Armadale

19
17
17
16
16

11
10
10
10

21
17
17
16

16
15
15
13

25
20
20
16

28
23
21

18
17
15

16
15
15
13

30
28
27

28
12
12
10
10
10

c4

Daniel Spry - Canningvale
Shea Jenkins - Ellenbrook
Luke Newick - Ellenbrook

C4 Reserve

Jacob Howard - Noranda ECU
Samuel Zerafa - Beechboro
Rhys Innes - Ellenbrook

D1

Cameron Hall - North Fremantle
Mark Wittwer - University

Baden Norwood - University
Matthew McLean - Trinity Aquinas

D1 RESERVE

Michael Pepe - North Fremantle
Matthew Hoare - Whitford
David Owenell - University

D2

Kaine Dangerfield - Kalamunda
Matt Holmes - Kingsley

Aaron Hardwick - Wembley
Timothy Moloney - Scarborough

D2 RESERVE

Danny Shand - Scarborough
Tim Iten - Scarborough
Joshua Schmook - Kingsley
Patrick Kimber - Mt Lawley

E1

Steven Jopson - Swan Districts
lan Wasley - Swan Districts
Zachary Indich - Swan Districts
Kyle Thomas - Bullcreek Leeming

E2

Travis Sayer - Wesley Curtin
Raymond Marsh - High Wycombe
Blake Papps - Forrestdale

E3

Luke Nimmett - Kingsway

Ollie Arnold - Cockburn Lakes

Alan Mincherton - Brentwood Booragoon

27
22
18

23
14
13

17
17
16
15

33
20
18

22
19
14
14

29
25
15
15

20
14
12
12

25
18
17

28
14
13
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award winners - colts

Phil Scott Colts

Steven Mather - Trinity Aquinas
Jarrod Delavale - Fremantle CBC
Ryan Melvin - Trinity Aquinas

Drew Banfield Colts
) Trent Pottinger - Kalamunda
Dylan Tucker - Swan Athletic
\ Cameron Plover - Melville

() lan Dargie Colts

Tim Blechynden - Thornlie
Matt Gordon - Scarborough
Adam Snook - Kingsway
Shannon Collard - Kelmscott
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16
14
14

19
18
16
16

Laurie Keene Colts
Reyner Wells - Carlisle
Edwin Kickett - Kenwick

Cameron Hayden - Lynwood Ferndale

Luke Richards - Ocean Ridge

Brett Jones Colts

Shaheed Duke - North Beach
Jake Hutchison - Whitford
James Bignell - Trinity Aquinas
Dylan Cadov - Trinity Aquinas
Ben Golding - North Fremantle

West Coast Eagles Colts
Jordan Barber - Ellenbrook
Benjamin Bergman - Ballajura
Jared Ismail - Secret Harbour

22
21
20
20

14
14
12
12
10

22
18
17

grand final results

University d. Mt Lawley

10.16-76 5.10-40

Best On Ground: D. Crudeli (University)

Umpires - F: T Mcphee, J Power, T King

B:J Blades, T Keely, R Yates G: S Gilday, N Ascott

A RESERVE
University d. North Fremantle
5.9-39 3.6-24

Best On Ground: P. Donovan (University)
Umpires - F: C Gray, M Volk, M Moore
B: C Knight, T Medland G: G Lill, J Dolin

Hamersley Carine d. Swan Athletic
14.12-96 5.7-37

Best On Ground: T. Hall (Hamersley Carine)
Umpires - F: G Cook, D Hitchcock, T Petrie

B: F Rowe, M Greaves G: B Lester, R Cox

B RESERVE
Kingsley d. Hamersley Carine
11.2-68 7.3-45

Best On Ground: D. Loebert (Kingsley)
Umpires - F: D Corcoran, L Baker
B: T Powell, S Van Der Lee G: D Lincoln, T Lincoln

Scarborough d. Kelmscott
13.12-90 6.11- 47

Best On Ground: L. Smailes (Scarborough)
Umpires - F: A Treeby, A Cole, J Tyrrell

B: L Chew, A Meads G:J Norman, B Anthony

C1 RESERVE
Scarborough d. Kingsway
10.11-71 5.2-32

Best On Ground: M. Pickett (Scarborough)
Umpires - F: B Franklin, M Murray
B: W Beckwith, J Taylor G: G Breen, T Coultas

Coolbinia West Perth d. Ocean Ridge
12.12-84 6.8-44

Best On Ground: L. Bedford (Coolbinia West Perth)
Umpires - F: M Coleman, B Nairn

B: J Watson, T Woolhouse G: N Stace, R Clarke

C2 RESERVE
Ocean Ridge d. Bassendean
8.8-56 3.15-33

Best On Ground: D. Bakranich (Ocean Ridge)
Umpires - F: G Regan, D Streeton
B:J Cook, Z Crisa G: M Bonini, S Spini
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grand final results

D1
Belmont Districts d. Manning Rippers North Fremantle d. Fremantle CBC

15.11-101 14.7-91 10.7- 67 9.8-62 =
Best On Ground: T. Phillips (Belmont Districts) Best On Ground: M. Cue (North Fremantle) g ra n n a re S u t S
Umpires - F: C Douglas, S Herd Umpires - F: S Scott, C Wilkins

B: P Boland, D Rasaratnam G: G Ford, D Deering B: M Duncan, M Hillier G: S Dean, P Whetstone

C3 RESERVE D1 RESERVE Bullcreek Leeming  d. Swan Districts
Swan Valley  d. Dianella Morley North Fremantle d. University 12.8-80 10.8-68

8.6-54 6.11-47 14.3-87 9.10-64 Best On Ground: K Thomas (Bullcreek Leeming) .
Best On Ground: K. Pomeroy (Swan Valley) Best On Ground: B. Cox (North Fremantle) Umpires - F: G Buckland, C Patten

Umpires - F: M O’Mara, J Smith Umpires - F: R Zoch, R Adams B: J Pearson, M Cranswick G: R McDonald, K Gill
B: S Burke, J Donnison G: G Ford, D Deering B: L Fromont, TJose G: S Hurley, R Siudak

o

Thornlie  d. Willetton

Canning Vale d. Ellenbrook Wembley d. Kalamunda 11.4-70 10.7-67

13.9-87 11.13-79 15.9-99 8.3-51 Best On Ground: R Coyle (Thornlie)

Best On Ground: T. Bowey (Canning Vale) Best On Ground: B. White (Wembley) Umpires - F: L Saxon, S Clarke

Umpires - F: J Terace-Smith, C Gardner Umpires - F: M Gilday, | Salt B: C Glass, B Swerlowycz G: G Morgan, W Riekie
B: D Beard, A Shanthi G: D Morgan, C Farano B: S Hadlow, M Vernon G:J Wrankmore, G Abberton

‘gw

4 [}
— *E
Sl A 'C

T ‘,\\ ‘

E3

C4 RESERVE D2 RESERVE Cockburn Lakes d. Noranda ECU
Ellenbrook d. Noranda ECU Scarborough d. Mt Lawley 11.12-78 11.10-76

9.6-60 8.5-53 8.6-54 6.7-43 Best On Ground: M Jordan (Cockburn Lakes)
Best On Ground: A. Robertson (Ellenbrook) Best On Ground: K. Iten (Scarborough) Umpires - F: T Sullivan, M Kennedy

Umpires - F: R Fuentes, | Clare Umpires - F: L Dunk, P Carden B: D Goss CCranenbu}gh G: L Hicks, R Breen
B: C Safe, J Haywood G: D Morgan, C Farano B: G Bertram, R Bertram G:J Omodei, ] Campion : 3 1
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grand final results - colts

PHIL SCOTT COLTS

Trinity Aquinas d. Wesley Curtin
7.10-52 6.10-46

Best On Ground: R. Melvin (Trinity Aquinas)
Umpires - F: S Davis, J Cable, M Fennell

B: J Fitzgerald, ) Regan G: C Bortfield, B Carrod

DREW BANFIELD COLTS

Willetton d. Melville
10.8- 68 9.8- 62
Best On Ground: R. Longley (Melville)
Umpires - F: A Zappavigna, M Fennell

B: L Swerlowycz, S Lewis G: B Rac, J Tyrrell

IAN DARGIE COLTS

Kelmscott d. Kingsway
6.15-51 4.10-34
Best On Ground: S. Collard (Kelmscott)
Umpires - F: M Beavis, A Scotford

B: R McDonald, S Roth G: L Mazzulla, K Kendrick
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LAURIE KEENE COLTS

Ocean Ridge d. Lynwood Ferndale
8.12-60 8.7-55

Best On Ground: L. Richards (Ocean Ridge)
Umpires - F: T Wilson, M Cox

B: B Halstrom, A Hudson-Pope G:J Nelson, L Pervan

BRETT JONES COLTS

North Fremantle d. Trinity Aquinas
7.7-49 7.3-45

Best On Ground: M. Thomas (North Fremantle)
Umpires - F: R Turner, ] McMahon

B: G Power, S Fitzgerald G: A East, T Banthit

WEST COAST EAGLES COLTS

SNESA d. Manning Rippers
17.4-106 1.11-17

Best On Ground: H. Burgoyne (SNESA)
Umpires - F: LJohnson, J O’Malley

B: D Parslow, C Currin G:J Lee, R Sharland

waafl honourboard

YEAR

1922
1923
1924
1925
1926
1927
1928
1929
1930
1931
1932
1933
1934
1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1940
1941

1946
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974

1975

1976

1977

1978

1979

1980

1981

No competition 1942

PRESIDENT

W. R. Orr
W. R. Orr
. Isaachsen
. Isaachsen
D. Pym
D. Pym
D. Pym
D. Pym
Hearn
Hearn
L. Robson
. Robson
. Robson
. Robson
. Robson
. Robson
. Veryard
. Veryard
. Veryard
J. Veryard
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Veryard
Veryard
Veryard
Veryard
Veryard
Veryard
Veryard
Veryard
Veryard
Veryard
Veryard
Veryard
Veryard
Veryard
Veryard
Veryard
. Miller
. Miller
. Miller
. Miller
. Miller
. Miller
. Gibson
. R. Gibson
. R. Gibson
. Jamieson
. Jamieson
. Jamieson
. Jamieson
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. Jamieson

C. J. Jamieson

C. J. Jamieson
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. Jamieson

o

. Jamieson

C.J. Jamieson

C. J. Jamieson

- 1945
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VICE PRESIDENT

. Giles (Snr)
. Freeman (Jnr)
. Giles (Snr)
. Freeman (Jnr)
. Giles (Snr)
. Freeman (Jnr)
. Giles (Snr)
. Freeman (Jnr)
. Giles (Snr)
. Freeman (Jnr)
. Giles (Snr)
. Freeman (Jnr)
. Giles (Snr)
. Freeman (Jnr)
. Giles (Snr)
. Freeman (Jnr)

SECRETARY

Hood

R.
A.J. Mettam
W,

H.
R.
R.
A.
R.
R.
B.
U,

U

C.
C.
H.
H.
H.
H.
H.
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BE
W

. Flanagan
R. Honnor
Selden

E. Fennell
C. Rose

J. Price

J. Price

J. Flanagan
Chapman
Chapman
R. Mattiske
R. Mattiske
B. Grosvenor
B. Grosvenor
B. Grosvenor
B. Grosvenor
B. Grosvenor

. Grosvenor
. Grosvenor
. Grosvenor
. Grosvenor
. Grosvenor
. Grosvenor
. Grosvenor
. Grosvenor
. Grosvenor
. Grosvenor
. Grosvenor
. Grosvenor
. Grosvenor
. Grosvenor
. Grosvenor
. Grosvenor
. Grosvenor
. Grosvenor
. Grosvenor
. Grosvenor
. Grosvenor
. Grosvenor
. Grosvenor
. Grosvenor
. Grosvenor
. Grosvenor
. Grosvenor
. Grosvenor
. Grosvenor

. Grosvenor

. B. Grosvenor

. B. Grosvenor

. B. Grosvenor

. B. Grosvenor

. B. Grosvenor

.J. Goddard
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TREASURER

. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)

. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)

. Grosvenor (Asst)
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. Naylor
. Naylor
. Naylor
. Naylor
. Naylor
. Naylor
. Naylor
. Naylor
. Naylor
. Naylor
. Naylor
. Naylor

. Naylor

EXECUTIVE OFFICER
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PRESIDENT

G,

C.

J. Jamieson

J. Jamieson

. D. Woodward

. R. Howard

. Howard

. Howard

. Howard

. Howard

. Howard

. Howard

.R
. R. Baker

. R. Baker
. R. Baker
. R. Baker

. Davies
J. Davies

J
J
J
J
J.
J
J
J
J
J

0.

. Davies
. Davies
. Davies
. Davies

Davies

. Davies
. Davies
. Davies
. Davies
. Davies

Davies

J.Davies
J.Davies
J.Davies

waafl life members

MEMBER

J.L. Robson
S.M. Miller
V. Bennett
H.B. Grosvenor
C.J. Veryard
J.F. Kenneally
F. Breen

W. O’Grady
A. Moncrieff
H.R. Lewis
T.K. Naylor
B.J. Giles

H. Knox

R. Henkel
C.J. Jamieson
L. Tetley

J. Dolan

E. Freeman
K. Mathews
R. Dalziell
Jim Davies

B.
£,
B.
E
B.
E.
B.
£,
E.
D.
B
D.
E,
D.
E.
D.
B

D.
D.
M
M
M

VICE PRESIDENT

Giles (Snr)
Freeman (Jnr)
Giles (Snr)
Freeman (Jnr)
Giles (Snr)
Freeman (Jnr)
Giles (Snr)
Freeman (Jnr)
Freeman (Snr)
R. Baker (Jnr)
Freeman (Snr)
R. Baker (Jnr)
Freeman (Snr)
R. Baker (Jnr)
Freeman (Snr)
R. Baker (Jnr)
Freeman (Snr)
R. Baker (Jnr)
R. Baker

. Hasson
. Hasson
. Hasson

J. Davies

T.
T.
T.
T.
Ta

G. Jacques
A. Clement
M. Sanders
M. Sanders
M. Sanders
M. Sanders
M.
M
M
M
M
M

Sanders

. Sanders
. Sanders
. Sanders
. Sanders
. Sanders

Howard
Howard
Howard
Howard
Howard
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SECRETARY TREASURER

. Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright J. Ashley
. Wainwright G. Livingstone
. Wainwright G. Livingstone
. Wainwright G. Livingstone

. Wainwright . Livingstone

o

. Wainwright . Livingstone

(9]

. Wainwright . Livingstone
. Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright

. Livingstone
. Livingstone
. Livingstone
. Livingstone
. Livingstone
. Livingstone
. Thomas
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. Thomas
. Thomas

. Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright
Wainwright
Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright

> >

. Fullarton
. Fullarton
. Fullarton
. Fullarton
. Fullarton
. Fullarton

MEMBER

N. Donaldson
R. Thompson
W. Smith

G. Livingstone
L. Eborall

J. Ince

V. Killeen

J. Carey

B.J. Grosvenor (Miss)
A.E.M. Andrews
D.R. Baker

N.E. Browne

D. Frame

B. Wainwright
John Davies
T.R. Howard

G. Maskiell

M. Sanders

N. Judge

G. Metcalf

REGISTRAR

T. K. Naylor
T. K. Naylor
T. K. Naylor
. Naylor
. Naylor
. Naylor
. Naylor
. Naylor
. Naylor

. Naylor

EXECUTIVE OFFICER
J. Ashley

G. Parlongo

B. Thirley

B. Thirley
. R.Judge J.P.
. R.Judge J.P.

. R.Judge J.P.

=

.Judge J.P.

=
P

.Judge J.P.

. Judge J.P.
. Judge J.P.
.Judge J.P.
. Judge J.P.
.Judge J.P.
.Judge J.P.
Judge J.P.
Judge J.P.
Judge J.P.
Judge J.P.
. Judge J.P.
M. Stow

. J. Webster
.J. Webster
J. Webster
J. Webster
R. Cullinan
R. Cullinan
R. Cullinan

. R. Cullinan
. W. Agnew
. W. Agnew
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premiership winners

A GRADE

SANDOVER SHIELD

1922
1923
1924
1925
1926
1927
1928
1929
1930
1931
1932
1933
1934
1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1940
1941

Mallocks

Commonwealth Bank

Teachers College
Teachers College
Teachers College

Commonwealth Bank

Sandovers
University
Postals
Postals
Postals
University
University
Sandovers
Sandovers
Sandovers
Wembley
Wembley
Wembley
North Fremantle

No Competition 1942 - 1945

1946
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001

North Fremantle
North Fremantle
University
North Fremantle
Midland Junction
Mosman Park
South Perth
South Perth
North Fremantle
North Fremantle
East Perth

East Perth
Wembley
Wembley

North Fremantle
University
University
Wembley
University
University
University
C.B.C.

Wembley
University
University
Wembley
Wembley
Wembley
Wembley
University
Wembley
University
Wembley

Mt Lawley
Nollamara
University

Old Scotch

Mt Lawley
Wembley

Mt Lawley

Mt Lawley

Mt Lawley

Mt Lawley
North Beach
North Beach

Mt Lawley

Mt Lawley
North Beach
West Coast
Scarborough
University
Scarborough
Scarborough
North Beach
C.B.C.

North Beach

2002 North Beach
2003 North Fremantle
2004 North Beach
2005 North Beach
2006 North Beach
2007 North Beach
2008 North Beach
2009 North Beach
2010 North Beach
2011 University

A2 PREMIERS

1976 Scarborough

A RESERVE

1972 Collegians

1973 Carlisle

1974 Wembley

1975 Wembley

Grade Reintroduced 1997
1997 Trinity Aquinas
1998 University

1999 Scarborough
2000 C.B.C.

2001 C.B.C.

2002 North Fremantle
2003 C.B.C.

2004 Wembley

2005 North Fremantle
2006 Collegians

2007 Wembley

2008 Trinity Aquinas
2009 Trinity Aquinas
2010 North Beach
2011 University

B GRADE

C.J. JAMIESON CUP

1939 North Fremantle
1940 East Fremantle
1941 \EWENLLH

No Competition 1942 - 1945
1946 Midland Junction
1947 South Perth
1948 Victoria Park
1949 Palmyra

L East Perth

1951 Claremont Nedlands
1952 Inglewood Mt Lawley
1953 West Perth

1954 Osborne Park
1955 University

1956 Midland Junction
1957 Victoria Park
1958 Midland Junction
1959 South Fremantle
1960 Victoria Park
1961 Fremantle C.B.C. Old Boys
1962 \EWENLLH

1963 T.T.C. Claremont
1964 T.T.C. Claremont
1965 University

1966 University

1967 Palmyra

1968 Wembley

1969 Collegians

1970 University

1971 Nedlands T.T.C.
1972 University

1973 Mosman Park
1974 \LETETE]

1975 Melville

1976 WEWENLLH

1977 WEWENLLH

1978 Wembley

1979 Collegians

1980 N.S.T.C.

1981 Scarborough
1982 Bayswater

1983 Scarborough

1984 North Fremantle
1985 Innaloo

1986 North Fremantle
1987 West Coast

1988 Innaloo

1989 WEWELT

1990 North Fremantle
1991 Collegians Old Scotch
1992 Whitford

1993 North Fremantle
1994 (o : X ok

1995 Swan Athletic
1996 (o : X ok

1997 Mt Lawley

1998 Balcatta Osborne Park
1999 Trinity Aquinas
2000 Nollamara

2001 Wanneroo

2002 Collegians

2003 Whitford

2004 Scarborough

2005 Wembley

2006 Hamersley Carine
2007 West Coast Cowan
2008 Collegians

2009 Mt Lawley

2010 Collegians

2011 Hamersley Carine
B RESERVE

1972 Nollamara

1973 Floreat Park

1974 Scarborough

1975 Scarborough
Grade Reintroduced in 1997
1997 Mt Lawley

1998 Balcatta Osborne Park
1999 Trinity Aquinas
2000 Dianella Morley
2001 West Coast Cowan
2002 Mt Lawley

2003 Scarborough

2004 Swan Athletic
2005 Wembley

2006 Hamersley Carine
2007 Whitford

2008 Fremantle CBC
2009 Wembley

2010 Collegians

2011 Kingsley

C GRADE

GROSVENOR CUP

1947 Swanbourne

1948 Swanbourne

1949 Palmyra

1950 WEWELT

1951 Commonwealth Bank
1952 South Fremantle
1953 Victoria Park

1954 South Fremantle
1955 Fremantle

1956 Palmyra

No Competition 1957 - 1962
1963 Mt Lawley

1964 University

1965 Carlisle

1966 University

1967 Bayswater

1968 Mt Hawthorn West Perth
1969 Floreat Park

1970 Collegians

1971 Swanbourne

1972 Graylands T.C.
1973 Graylands T.C.
1974 T.C. Claremont
1975 Commonwealth Bank
1976 Trinity O.B.
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premiership winners

1977 Mt Lawley

1978 Collegians

1979 N.S.T.C.

1980 University

1981 City Beach

1982 Mt Hawthorn West Perth

1983 Carlisle

1984 Mt Lawley

1985 Mt Lawley

1986 Whitford

1987 Redcliffe

1988 Cockburn Lakes

1989 Osborne Districts

1990 Bassendean

1991 Whitford

1992 Mt Lawley

1993 Wembley

1994 Cockburn Lakes

1995 Wanneroo

1996 Balcatta

1997 Redcliffe

1998 Rossmoyne

1999 Bullcreek Leeming

2000 East Fremantle

2001 Cockburn Lakes

2002 Bassendean

2003 High Wycombe

2004 Kalamunda

2005 Bullcreek Leeming

2006 West Coast Cowan

2007 Willetton

2008 Kingsley

2009 Gosnells (Black)

Maddington (Gold)

2010 Kalamunda (Black)
Wanneroo (Gold)

2011 Scarborough (C1)

C RESERVE

1997 Brentwood

1998 Bullcreek Leeming

1999 Wesley Curtin

2000 Cockburn Lakes

2001 Cockburn Lakes

2002 Bassendean

2003 High Wycombe

2004 Kalamunda

2005 Warnbro Swans

2006 Ocean Ridge

2007 Melville

2008 Warnbro Swans

2009 Thornlie (Black)
High Wycombe (Gold)

2010 Kalamunda (Black)
Bullcreek Leeming (Gold)

2011 Scarborough (C1)

c2

2011 Coolbinia West Perth

C2 RESERVE

2011 Ocean Ridge

c3

2011 Belmont Districts

C3 RESERVE

2011 Swan Valley

ca

2011 Canning Vale

C4 RESERVE

2011 Ellenbrook

D GRADE

FLANAGAN CUP

1964 Carlisle

1965 Collegians
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1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

2010

D RESERVE
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

2010

D1
2011

D1 RESERVE

2011

D2
2011

D2 RESERVE

2011

Old Wesley
TT.C
Bassendean
North Fremantle
T.T.C. Claremont
Carlisle
Trinity O.B.
Collegians
T.T.C. Mt Lawley
T.C. Churchlands
T.C. Churchlands
Hamersley
Commonwealth Bank
Wembley
Perth
Osborne Park
Hellenics
Dianella Mrley
Lynwood Ferndale
Swan Athletic
Nollamara
Cockburn Lakes
Rockingham
Wembley
W.A.C.A.E.
Bullcreek
Hamersley Carine
Redcliffe
Cowan University
C.B.C.
University
Rossmoyne
East Fremantle
High Wycombe
Willetton
Ascot
Warnbro Swans
Swan View
Mosman Park
Melville
Beechboro
Belmont Districts
Kingsway
Kelmscott (Black)
Manning Rippers (Gold)
Canning Vic Park South Perth

Ocean Ridge

High Wycombe
Melville

Melville

Lynwood Ferndale

Warnbro Swans
Melville

Kingsley

Ballajura

Ballajura

Brentwood Booragoon
Dianella Morley

Scarborough (Black)
Manning Rippers (Gold)
Belmont Districts

North Fremantle

North Fremantle

Wembley

Scarborough

A THIRDS

2005 C.B.C.

2006 North Fremantle

2007 Trinity Aquinas

B THIRDS

2005 Wembley

2006 C.B.C.

2007 C.B.C

AB THIRDS

2002 University

2003 Wembley

2004 University

AB FOURTHS

2002 Wembley

2003 Wembley

2004 North Fremantle

E GRADE

GEORGE LIVINGSTONE CUP

1967 Bassendean

1968 North Fremantle

1969 Mt Lawley

1970 Innaloo

1971 Marist O.B.

No Competition 1972 -1973

1974 Midland

1975 City Beach

1976 R & | Bank

1977 T.C. Churchlands

1978 T.C. Churchlands

1979 Floreat Marist

1980 Bayswater

1981 North Beach

1982 Dianella

1983 University

1984 W.A.C.A.E.

1985 Coolbinia Yokine

1986 Cockburn Lakes

1987 Mundaring

1988 Trinity Aquinas

1989 Bullcreek

1990 Hamersley Carine

1991 University

1992 Redcliffe

1993 Brentwood

1994 Coolbellup

1995 University

1996 Swan Athletic

1997 St Norberts

1998 Innaloo

1999 Willetton

2000 Ascot

2001 Wonderers

2002 Swan View

2003 Swan Athletic

2004 Swan Athletic

2005 North Fremantle

2006 North Fremantle

2007 University

2008 Coolbellup

2009 North Fremantle

2010 North Fremantle

E RESERVE

1998 Mt Lawley

1999 Trinity Aquinas

2000 Whitford

2001 Trinity Aquinas

2002 Kingsley

No Competition 2003-2007

2008 University

2009 University

2010 Wesley Curtin
——

L
4
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premiership winners

E2
2011

Bull Creek Leeming

Thornlie

2002

Melville

No Competition 2003-2007

2008
2009
2010

North Fremantle
\LETETE]
Ocean Ridge

E3
2011 Cockburn Lakes

SINGLE TEAM GRADE
1993 St Norberts

F GRADE

ERIC FREEMAN CUP

1969 Innaloo

1970 Carlisle

1971 Scarborough
No Competition 1972 - 1975
1976 University
1977 Osborne Park
1978 Nollamara
1979 Innaloo

1980 North Beach
1981 Forrestfield
1982 Trinity Aquinas
1983 Churchlands
1984 Scarborough

1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004

Cockburn Lakes
University
Trinity Aquinas
John 23rd

West Coast
Wanneroo
Redcliffe
Wembley
University
University

High Wycombe
Warnbro Swans
West Coast
North Fremantle
C.B.C.
Wonderers
Marangaroo
Stirling

Stirling

High Wycombe

No Competition 2005-2007

2008
2009
2010

G GRADE

W. O’'GRADY MEMORIAL TROPHY

1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001

Trinity Aquinas
Bullcreek Leeming
Fremantle CBC

East Perth

East Perth

Mt Lawley
Muresk
Forrestfield
Scarborough
University
Applecross
Cockburn Lakes
Whitford
Innaloo
Nollamara
Bayswater
Wanneroo
Redcliffe
Wembley
North Fremantle
Hamersley Carine
Forrestfield
Warnbro Swans
Rossmoyne
Wembley
Wesley Curtin
Wonderers
\LIETETE]
Kalamunda

H GRADE

JACK ROBSON MEMORIAL TROPHY

1977 T.C. Churchlands

1978 Muresk

1979 Swanbourne

1980 St Norberts

1981 Coolbinia Yokine

1982 Applecross

1983 Mt Lawley

1984 Scarborough

1985 Innaloo

1986 Dianella

1987 Girrawheen

1988 Swanbourne

1989 Wembley

1990 University

1991 Ocean Ridge

1992 Rockingham
Forrestfield

1994 Dianella Morley

1995 East Fremantle

1996 West Coast

No Competition 1997-2008

2009 North Fremantle

2010 Warnbro Swans

| GRADE

H.R. LEWIS MEMORIAL TROPHY
1978 National Bank
1979 Forrestfield

1980 Lynwood Ferndale
1981 Bullcreek

1982 \LETETE]

1983 A.l.C.A.

1984 Girrawheen

1985 Bassendean

1986 East Fremantle
1987 Navy

1988 University

1989 Swan Athletic
1990 Swan View

1991 North Beach
1992 Cockburn Lakes
1993 Mt Lawley

1994 Cowan University
1995 North Fremantle
1996 Forrestdale

J GRADE

B.E. WAINWRIGHT TROPHY
1979 T.C. Mt Lawley
1980 Scarborough
1981 Mt Lawley

1982 City of Perth
1983 ANZ

1984 Hellenic

1985 Wanneroo

1986 North Fremantle
1987 University

1988 Scarborough
1989 Swan View

1990 Rockingham
1991 Cockburn Lakes
1992 Wanneroo

1993 Hamersley Carine
1994 Whitford

1995 Forrestdale
1996 Innaloo

K GRADE

TROPHY SPECIALIST TROPHY

1980 Osborne Park

1981 WEWENLLH

1982 Mt Hawthorn West Perth

1983 Dianella

1984 W.A.LT.

1985 North Fremantle
1986 Innaloo

1987 Mt Hawthorn West Perth
1988 Bayswater

1989 Rockingham

1990 Collegians Old Scotch
1991 Ocean Ridge

1992 Wembley

1993 Innaloo

1994 Cockburn Lakes

SUNDAY LEAGUE

1973 Hellenic
1974 Swan Valley
1975 Swan Valley
1976 Swan Valley
1977 Swan Valley
1978 Swan Valley
1979 Fire Brigade
1980 Swan Athletic
1981 A.l.C.A
1982

1983




premiership winners - colts

A COLTS

C.J. VERYARD CUP

1959 Midland Junction
1960 University
1961 East Perth
1962 T.T.C.

1963 Carlisle
1964 T.T.C.

1965 University
1966 University
1967 Wembley
1968 Wembley
1969 University
1970 University
1971 University
1972 Carlisle
1973 Carlisle
1974 University
1975 University
1976 University
1977 University
1978 Carlisle
1979 Wembley
1980 Mt Lawley
1981 Mt Lawley
1982 University
1983 Wembley
1984 Mt Lawley
1985 University
1986 University
1987 University
1988 Trinity Aquinas
1989 University
1990 University
1991 University
1992 Wembley
1993 University
1994 University
1995 University
1996 University
1997 C.B.C.

1998 University
1999 C.B.C.

2000 C.B.C.

2001 University
2002 University
2003 North Beach
B COLTS

C.R. GIBSON TROPHY
1968 University
1969 Belmont
1970 Victoria Park
1971 Mt Hawthorn West Perth
1972 W.A.LT.
1973 Osborne Park
1974 Nollamara
1975 North Beach
1976 North Beach
1977 Bayswater
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1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
pL k]

ccoLts
1973
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981

1982
1983

1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003

North Fremantle
Collegians

North Fremantle
North Beach

C.B.C.

Scarborough

West Coast

West Coast

West Coast

C.B.C.

Collegians Old Scotch
Collegians Old Scotch
Collegians Old Scotch
Collegians Old Scotch
Swan Athletic

Swan Athletic
University

University

C.B.C.

Mt Lawley

Whitford

Whitford

Whitford

Whitford

Wembley

West Coast Cowan

Unknown

East Victoria Park
Collegians

East Victoria Park
Innaloo

Dianella (Div 1)
Mt Lawley (Div 2)
W.A.LT.

W.A.LT. (Div 1)
Bassendean (Div 2)
Dianella
Forrestfield
Morley

University

C.B.C.

Whitford
University
Rockingham
Cowan University
Ocean Ridge
North Beach
Brentwood
Bullcreek Leeming
Wesley Curtin
East Fremantle
Lynwood Ferndale
Wesley Curtin
Willetton
Warnbro Swans
Mosman Park

D COLTS
1979 Osborne Park
1980 Forrestfield

No competition 1981 - 1983
1984 Redcliffe

1985 West Coast
1986 Redcliffe

1987 Forrestfield
1988 Applecross
1989 Applecross
1990 Applecross

PHIL SCOTT DIVISION

2004 North Fremantle
2005 Trinity Aquinas
2006 University

2007 North Fremantle
2008 North Fremantle
2009 University

2010 Trinity Aquinas
2011 Trinity Aquinas

DREW BANFIELD DIVISION

2004 Willetton
2005 Wembley
2006 Willetton
2007 Swan Athletic
2008 Collegians
2009 Mt Lawley
2010 Collegians
2011 Willetton

IAN DARGIE DIVISION

2004 Kalamunda
2005 Kingsley
2006 Collegians
2007 Kalamunda
2008 Kingsley
2009 Gosnells
2010 Kingsway
2011 Kelmscott

LAURIE KEENE DIVISION

2004 Kalamunda

2005 Bullcreek Leeming
2006 Belmont Districts
2007 North Fremantle
2008 North Beach

2009 High Wycombe
2010 Kalamunda

2011 Ocean Ridge

BRETT JONES DIVISION

2009 Collegians
2010 Collegians
2011 North Fremantle

WEST COAST EAGLES DIVISION
2009 Carlisle

No Competition 2010

2011 SNESA

fairest & best winners

A GRADE
C.J. JAMIESON MEDAL
1931 A. McPherson
1932 A. Fisher
1933 R. Roe
1934 R. Roe
1935 A. Reardon
1936 S. Miller
1937 D. Ryan
1938 J. Bowe
1939 K. Swain
1940 R. Hagen
1941 A. Shields
No Competition 1942 - 1945
1946 D. Lind

L.J O’Reilly
1947 W. Anderson
1948 V. Lemon
1949 D. Elliott
1950 A. Parentich
1951 A. Loo
1952 L. Beard
1953 R. O’Connor
1954 J. Hilton
1955 J. Kenshaw
1956 J. Hilton
1957 R. Thomas
1958 R. Thomas
1959 W. James
1960 A. Hughes
1961 A. Hughes

A. Nynette
1962 B. Lambert
1963 B. Lambert
1964 N. Rotham
1965 R. Harding
1966 B. Lambert
1967 T. Rieusett
1968 J. Hurren
1969 . Dook
1970 Watt
. Barnett
. Barnett
. Becker
. Bovell
. Neesham
Riseley
Glamuzina
. Hambley
. Hambley
.Ireland
. Taylor
. Fong
. Fong
1983 . Fong
1984 Sprylan
1985 J. Bengough
1986 G. Dennis
1987 D. Perry
1988 B. Chute
1989 D. Perry
1990 B. Chute
1991 W. Dawson
1992 M. Cartier
1993 J. Cook
1994 T. Wilson
1995 A. Fullgrabe
1996 T. Coaker
1997 P. Brooks
1998 . Brooks
1999 . Trew
2000 . Thomson
2001 . Freeman
2002 . McNeil
2003 . Hede
2004 . Feist

W. Otway
2005 D. MacDonald
2006 K. Loxley
2007 A. Piccoli

1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
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Hurlingham
University
University
University
Postals
Sandovers
Water Supply
Wembley
Claremont
Inglewood
R.A.A.F.

Mt Hawthorn
Mosman Park
University
Mt Hawthorn
South Perth
University
East Perth
Mosman Park
Maylands
Inglewood
Mosman Park
Inglewood
Mosman Park
Mosman Park
North Fremantle
South Perth
South Perth
East Perth
Cockburn
North Fremantle
Wembley

Vic Park
North Fremantle
Carlisle
Carlisle
Wembley
Carlisle
University
University
Mosman Park
University
C.B.C.
Carlisle
Melville
North Beach
North Beach
Mt Lawley
Wembley
Nollamara
Nollamara
Nollamara
North Beach
Scarborough
North Beach
North Beach
Old Wesley
North Beach
Old Wesley Curtin
Scarborough
Mt Lawley
Mt Lawley
Nollamara
Scarborough
North Beach
C.B.C.

C.B.C.

North Beach
Scarborough
North Fremantle
North Beach
Collegians
Whitford
Whitford
Whitford
University
Wembley

B. Goodall
M. Atkins

M. Cooper
C. Gribble

A2
1976 B. Kiely

A RESERVE
1972 N Peating
1973 R. Richmond
1974 N. Cassidy
1975 K. Sleigh

N. Watson
Grade Reintroduced 1997
1997 G. Robson

S. Curran
1998 G. Jones
1999 G. Jones
2000 G. Jones
2001 C. Longmore
2002 B. Cox
2003 J. Abbott

S. Campbell
2004 J. Abbott
2005 J. Abbott
2006 S. MacNamara
2007 L. Howard
2008 G. Austen
2009 L. Howard
2010 J. Jones
2011 A. Northover

B GRADE
1946 L. O’Reilly
1947 R. McDonald
1948 L. Dvorak

V. Davis
1949 S. Hales

A. Gregson
1950 S. Hales

J. Candlev
1951 M. Nanovich

E. Kilmurry
1952 E. Brunton

E. Bowyer
1953 R. O’Kely

|. Caport
1954 R. O’Kely

K. Armstrong

E. Chester

R. Wearne

J. McLinden

R. O’Kely

E. McIntosh

C. Litterick

M. Simms

S. Aggers

D. Hoare

R. Ward

G. Bevan

D. Nickel

T. Wright

M. Butcher

G. McKenzie

G. McKenzie

G. McKenzie

W. Tidy

1. Allnutt

P. Farmers

A. Jeffries

B. Keily

V. Di Carlo

B. Hurrel

J. De Luca

P. Grosser

N. Kirk

R. Pearson

G. Maslin

P. Webb

Wesley Curtin
Wesley Curtin
Wesley Curtin
Mt Lawley

North Beach

Collegians
C.B.C.
C.B.C.
University
Carlisle

University

West Coast
Scarborough
Scarborough
Scarborough
C.B.C.

North Fremantle
C.B.C

Swan Athletic
C.B.C.

C.B.C.
Collegians
Trinity Aquinas
Wesley Curtin
Trinity Aquinas
North Fremantle
Trinity Aquinas

Mosman Park

East Fremantle

C.B.C. Old Boys - Western
Mt Lawley - Eastern
Claremont Nedlands - Western
Maylands - Eastern
Claremont Nedlands - Western
Maylands - B2

Osborne Park - B1
Sourther Districts - B2
Commonweath Bank - B1
Swanbourne Cottesloe - B2
Osborne Park - B1
Bayswater - B2

Osborne Park - B1

TT.C

Fremantle - B2

Midland Junction - B1
Fremantle - B2

Osborne Park - B1
Palmyra - B2

West Perth

Midland Junction - A Res
University - A Res

Old Louisians - A Res

East Fremantle/Palmyra - A Res
Nedlands/Claremont
Hilton Park

Mt Hawthorn

T.T.C.

Hilton Park

Hilton Park

Hilton Park

Wembley

Collegians Old Scotch
S.T.C.

Floreat

North Beach
Scarborough

Melville

Marist

North Fremantle

Floreat

Nedlands STC

Floreat Marist
Swanborne ~




fairest & best winners

1981 L. Collier
1982 R. Cronan
1983 S. Bombardieri
1984 D. Herrington
1985 B. McGuire
1986 M. McNee
1987 P. Hurst
1988 H. Hayward
1989 H. Hayward
1990 A Rottigne
1991 M. Lewis
1992 D. Newby
1993 N. Rogers
1994 S. Crole
1995 A. Matson
1996 G. Newman
1997 S. Hall
1998 A. McPhee
1999 S. Hall
2000 C. Stone
2001 M. Black
2002 T. Cooper
2003 T. Cooper

R. Thomson
2004 G. Hicks

D. Young
2005 T. Cooper

R. Croxford

D. St Quintin
2006 Y. Dixon
2007 G. Boudville
2008 B. Robertson
2009 S. Beros
2010 B. White
2011 S. Bongiovanni
B RESERVE
1972 J. Mills
1973 S. Denys
1974 J. Lind
1975 G. Pope
Grade Reintroduced in 1997
1997 P. Nazzari

B. Corbett
1998 P. Taylor
1999 M. Harries

A.Imms
2000 A. Maughan
2001 D. Robotham
2002 R. Keane

M. Blair
2003 A. Maughan
2004 S. Trivic
2005 C. Graefling
2006 J. Tutton
2007 C. Luckens
2008 D. Ricetti
2009 R. Hastie
2010 A. Doig
2011 A. Barker
C GRADE
1947 R. Atkinson
1963 L. Olsen
1964 A. Towers
1965 N. Gribble
1966 D. Cherry
1967 J. McNamara
1968 J. McNamara
1969 R. Motteram
1970 J. Exley
1971 B. Kiely
1972 A. Ponton
1974 J. Clohessy
1975 D. Smith
1976 R. Seman
1977 G. Pascoe
1978 L. Italiano
1979 P. Webb
1980 S. McNamara
1981 J. Farmer
1982 S. Crole

Morley

[o: X ot

Mt Hawthorn West Perth
North Fremantle
Morley

W.A.LT.

(o : X ot

WEWELT
WEWELT
Osborne Districts
Bayswater
Bassendean

(o : X o

C.B.C.

Swan Athletic
Collegians Old Scotch
Bassendean
Nollamara
Bassendean
Nollamara
Wanneroo
Wesley Curtin
Wesley Curtin
Scarborough

Mt Lawley
Bassendean
Wesley Curtin
Scarborough
Wesley Curtin
Bassendean
West Coast Cowan
Collegians

Mt Lawley
Maddington
Kalamunda

Bayswater
Bayswater
North Beach
Collegians

Bassendean
Dianella Morley
Wanneroo
Trinity Aquinas
Trinity Aquinas
Mt Lawley

West Coast Cowan
Hamersley Carine
Collegians

Mt Lawley
Bassendean
Kalamunda
Hamersley Carine
Whitford

Melville
Wembley
Willetton
Willetton

Swanbourne
Rivervale

Swan Districts
Nedlands/Claremont
Perth

Perth

Perth

Perth

Teachers

North Beach

Perth

WEWELT

T.C. Graylands
Trinity
Commonwealth Bank
Morley

Swanbourne

T.C. Claremont
Hamersley

W.A.LT.
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1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000

2001

2002

2003

2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

2010

2011

C RESERVE
1997
1998

1999
2000

2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

2010

2011

(ov]
2011

C2 RESERVE
2011

(o]
2011

C3 RESERVE
2011

ca
2011

C4 RESERVE
2011

D GRADE
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969

H. Hayward
W. Brown
M. Tweedie
J. Lawrence
K. Andrews
G. Andrews
J. Lawrence
LA IIETL
K. Greenwood
J. Dadaliaris
T. Fullgrabe
A. Lees

A. Rottigni
P. Sanzone
P. Copeland
S. Freeman
G. Milne

T. Musika

G. Hall

J. Giltay

N. Browne

J. Sharp

A. Gericke
M. Ford

C. Wheatcroft
J. Sharp

S. O’Connor
J. Edwards
B. Ingersole
J. O’Halloran
M. Davies

A. Catalano
B. McBride
D. Kernaghan
B. Eades

A. Mincherton
S. Evan

M. Verney

V. Bryan

S. Sterrett
W. Hotchkin
M. Boyd

K. Reynolds
C. Sobejko
M. Sinden

B. Donnelly
A. Hall

J. Mahoney
B. Robertson
C.CWong

R. Bovell

R. Thomson
J. Waldeck
R. Power

M. Tate

P. Thompson

A. Hampel

E. Edlinger

D. Spry

J. Howard

J. Jancey
D. Cherry
B. Kiely
V. Jones
K. Ayton
B. Kiely

Carlisle

Dianella Morley
Melville
Bassendean
Coolbinia Yokine
Coolbinia Yokine
Bassendean
Rockingham
Rockingham
Bayswater
Osborne Districts
Bullcreek Leeming
Balcatta

Balcatta
Brentwood
Cockburn Lakes
Wesley Curtin
Cockburn Lakes
Belmont Redcliffe
Brentwood
Cockburn Lakes
Ocean Ridge
Bassendean
Warnbro Swans

St Norberts

Ocean Ridge
Bullcreek Leeming
Coolbinia West Perth
Willetton

Kingsley
Kalamunda (Black)
Maddington (Gold)
Scarborough (Black)
Kingsway (Gold)
Kelmscott (C1)

Brentwood

Bullcreek Leeming
Brentwood

Bullcreek Leeming
High Wycombe
Belmont Redcliffe
High Wycombe
Dianella Morley
Willetton

Brentwood

Warnbro Swans
Warnbro Swans
Melville

Warnbro Swans
Brentwood Booragoon (Black)
Belmont Districts
Scarborough (Black)
Warnbro Swans (Gold)
Kingsway (C1)

Ocean Ridge

Bassendean

East Fremantle

Manning Rippers

Canning Vale

Noranda ECU

Carlisle
Perth

North Beach
Leederville
Bassendean
North Beach

fairest & best winners

D RESERVE
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001

2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007

2008
2009

D1 RESERVES
2011

D2
2011

D2 RESERVES
2011

R. Mitson
W. Smith

D. Allen

M. Tusman
G. Bergerson
M. De Luca
G. Parlongo
M. Petkovich
B. Hughes

D. Nicholls
G. Maddaford
G. Walsh

L. Sprlyan

D. Simmonds
V. Hudson

K. Simeon

G. Mumme
V. Hudson

V. Hudson
A. Dellasanta
P,. McKiernan
S. Anastos
G. Fitzgerald
J. Morgan

K. Webster
F. Haynes

D. Williams
J. Wynne

K. Vlahov

S. Spencer
S. Spencer
M. Ford
Ware
Aldrich
Hayes
Morey
Rusden
Nice
Gitsham
Musika
Johnson
Cook
Arnold
Matthews
Swarts
McDonald
Potts

R.
C.
B.
A.
J.

R.
J.

T
K.
T
D.
C.
C.
A.
D.

Spicer
Lammonby
Pegrum
Pegrum
King
Dowding
Winman
Kennington
Wood
Marsh
Hayward
Raudino
O’Keeffe
Hayward
Jones
Riley
Woods Jnr
A. Robertson
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C. Hall
M. Wittwer

M. Pepe

K. Dangerfield

D. Shand

Nedlands Claremont
Innaloo

Muresk

Maccabi

Ashfield

T.C. Mt Lawley
T.C. Mt Lawley
Old Wesley

City Beach

Perth

Perth

Teachers

T.C. Mt Lawley
T.C. Claremont
Brentwood
Lynwood Ferndale
W.A.C.A.E.
Brentwood
Brentwood
A.lLC.A.
W.A.C.A.E.

John 23rd
Lynwood Ferndale
Cowan University
Lynwood Ferndale
Swan View
Osborne Districts
Osborne Districts
Carlisle

High Wycombe
High Wycombe
Warnbro Swans
Melville

Mosman Park
Lynwood Ferndale
Swan View

East Fremantle
Kingsley

Kingsley
Cockburn Lakes
East Fremantle
Dianella Morley
Brentwood Booragoon
Kelmscott (Black)
Manning Rippers (Gold)
Safety Bay

Swan Valley

Forrestfield

High Wycombe
Coolbinia Yokine
Coolbinia Yokine
University

Ascot

Mosman Park
Melville

Ballajura

Carlisle

Dianella Morley
Brentwood Booragoon
Carlisle

Dianella Morley
Scarborough (Black)
Bayswater (Gold)
Southern River (Gold)
Ellenbrook

North Fremantle
University

North Fremantle

Kalamunda

Scarborough

A THIRDS
2005
2006
2007

B THIRDS
2005
2006
2007

AB THIRDS
2002
2003
2004

AB FOURTHS
2002

2003
2004

E GRADE
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998

1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010

E RESERVE
1998
1999
2000
2001

D. Egan

L. Brooks

D. Hagan

D. Bradley

S. Hall
R. Marsh
C. Fuller

T. Sayer
T. Sayer
D. Hinchliffe

M. Dawson
N. Watson

G. Nelson

C. MacKinnon
J. Neesham

K. Ayton

T. Farrel

W. Ison

W. Smith

G. Meyer

W. Pausin

A. Thompson
J. Abbott

G. Buckenara
S. McNamara
A.Vaugham
D. Nelson

K. Withers
M. Edwards
W. Simmonds
K. Maisey

L. Tann
Matier
Mulvey
Mulvey
Anastos
Bertilone
O’Day
Dowding

. Eaves
Ford
Murdoch

. Peel

. Breen

M. Deeble

J. Colbung

P. Erdleyi

R. Tinder

D. Fry

K. Bain

P. Britten

P. Britten

G. Ford

J. Chambers
B. Robertson
H. Nelson
W. Rigoll

P. Kennedy
P. Pavlovich
B. Rice
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M. Webb

C. Bettles

S. Atkinson
G. McDonald
T.Raddom

No Competition 2003-2007

2008
2009
2010

Z. Mikulic
T. Cooper
D. Prebble

North Fremantle
North Beach
North Fremantle
Trinity Aquinas

Bassendean
High Wycombe
Bullcreek Leeming

Wesley Curtin
Wesley Curtin
C.B.C.

Trinity Aquinas
Wembley

North Fremantle
University
North Fremantle

Bassendean
Commonwealth Bank
Commonwealth Bank
Innaloo

Trinity O.B.

R&I Bank

City Beach

City Beach

T.C. Churchlands
T.C. Claremont
Murdoch
Innaloo
University
Churchlands
Claremont C.A.E.
Applecross

St Nortberts
Bullcreek

St Norberts

St Norberts
John 23rd
Balcatta
Wanneroo
Redcliffe
Brentwood
Coolbellup
Coolbinia Yokine
Bankwest
Innaloo

Innaloo

Dianella Morley
Balcatta Osborne Park
Mosman Park
Willetton
Kingsley
Kingsley
Kingsley
Coolbellup
Bassendean
Warnbro Swans
North Fremantle
Willetton
University
Hamersley Carine
North Beach

Trinity Aquinas
Scarborough
Whitford

North Fremantle
Swan View

Fremantle CBC
Wesley Curtin
Fremantle CBC>




fairest & best winners

E1l
2011

E2
2011

E3
2011

S.Jopson

T. Sayer

L. Nimmett

SINGLE TEAM GRADE

1993

P. Rawlings

F GRADE

1969
1970
1971

W. Smith
T. Hann
D. Oliver

No Competition 1972 - 1975

1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004

M. Shallow
P. Steware

S. Denys

M. Nener

J. Ellis

P. Harrision
K. May

K. May

P. Somers

G. Truscott
R. Jackamara
R. Murphy
D. Morey

K. Brown

R. Fewings
W. Langlands
B. Thomas

D. Muller

M. Paganin
W. Nickisson
T. Dunlea

S. Bombaderi
B. Bolland

D. Muller

E. Dimer

M. Hart

M. Hart

A. Chapman
S. Hastie

No Competition 2005-2007

2008

2009
2010

T. Mellidis
1. Morin

N. Ogg

G. Blyth

L. Thatcher

G GRADE

1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986

R. Dann

R. Dann

S. Lee Kong
J. Pattinson
D. Joy

D. Kearsley
D. Nadebaum
A. Vaughan
M. Ford

G. Bergerson
M. Owens

Swan Districts

Wesley Curtin

Kingsway

East Fremantle

Innaloo
Trinity O.B.
Scarborough

Murdoch
Whitford
Bayswater
Brentwood
Greenwood
Greenwood
Koondoola
Koondoola
Graylands
Cockburn Lakes
Whitford

John 23rd
Sawyers Valley
Mt Lawley
Coolbellup
Nollamara
Brentwood
Bassendean
University

High Wycombe
Carlisle
Osborne Districts
Whitford
Bassendean
Innaloo
Coolbellup
Coolbellup

Mt Lawley
Warnbro Swans

Stirling
Beechboro
Swan Athletic
Thornlie
Willetton

East Perth
East Perth
Scarborough
Greenwood
University
Koondoola
University
Applecross
Cockburn Lakes
Mt Lawley
Ocean Ridge

1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

T. Major

W. Mason

V. Drayton
R. May

B. McKinnon
C. Cox

T. Taylor

T. Taylor

T. Taylor

S. Evans

D. Muller

N. Yeoland
J. Davies

D. Davies

W. Riggoll

T. Barrodeen

No Competition 2003-2007

2008

2009
2010

W. Rigoll
S. Garlett
R. Little

G. Clarke

H GRADE

1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996

V. lopollo

P. O’'Dea

R. Pileggi

N. Oxenham

M. Owens
P.Juhren

G. Bergerson

H. Rees

S. Gregory

G. O’Day

A. Ryniker

M. Hodder

A. Fielder

P. White-Parsons
P. White-Parsons
P. Rawlings

D. Connell

W. Nickisson

P. Asphar

R. Hambley

No Competition 1997-2008

2009
2010

J. Agland
S. Vanhinte

| GRADE

1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994

M. Nener

N. Yovich

M. Owens

P. Fruend

E. Derviter
K. Nairn

G. Young

P. Bedford

T. Satour

W. Mason

G. McDonald
A. Miller

J. Rees

D. Jarvis-Spinks
S. Spencer
M. Nish

S. Donovan

Coolbellup
\E\RY
Girrawheen
Redcliffe
Wesley Curtin
Ocean Ridge
Warnbro Swans
Warnbro Swans
Warnbro Swans
Bullcreek Leeming
Bassendean
Wesley Curtin
Nollamara
Nollamara
Willetton
Ballajura

Willetton
Whitford
Nollamara
Kalamunda

Mt Lawley
Marist

Swan Valley
Koondoola
Edgewater
Robbs Jetty

Mt Lawley
ANZ Bank

City of Perth
Wanneroo
Redcliffe
Bassendean
Riverton

(o : X o

(o : X o

East Fremantle
Scarborough
High Wycombe
Scarborough
Lynwood Ferndale

Rossmoyne
Warnbro

Brentwood
Forrestfield
Edgewater
Bullcreek
SYELRYE
Murdoch University
Bassendean

East Fremantle
Murdoch

Navy

North Fremantle
R.A.A.F.

Murdoch University
North Beach

High Wycombe
Lynwood Ferndale
Ocean Ridge

fairest & best winners - co

A COLTS

1959 K. Smith Bayswater

1960 J.King T.T.C.

1961 B. Slater T.T.C.

1962 C. Stannage T.T.C.

1963 L.John Wembley

1964 R. Northend Victoria Park

1965 K. Pearson Mt Hawthorn West Perth
1966 P. Griffiths Swanbourne

1967 G. Bridge Collegians Old Scotch
1968 M. McPhee University

1969 P. Featherby Wembley
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1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981

L. Aitken University
M. Herd Wembley
M. Herd Wembley
N. Feakes Carlisle

J. Faulkner Carlisle

F. Bucknall Wembley
J. Rigg S.T.C.

J. Birman University
| McCarey Old Wesley
K Kosovich Wembley
K. Smith Nollamara
I. Rakich University

1995 S. Curtis West Coast

C. Wood High Wycombe
J GRADE
1979 J. Kensitt Koondoola
1980 J. Beresi Robbs Jetty
1981 L. Kelly Robbs Jetty
1982 J. Taylor City of Perth
1983 B. Morris Girrawheen
1984 P.Bedford East Fremantle
1985 C. Turvey Morley
1986 G. Murphy Redcliffe

D. Mulligan Trinity Aquinas
1988 T.Woodward Hellenics
1989 T. Fetherston-Haugh Murdoch University
1990 T. Rigali Coolbinia Yokine
1991 K. Andrews Coolbinia Yokine
1992 D.Pegrum Coolbinia Yokine
1993 N. Ramsay Brentwood
1994 K. Symons Wembley
1995 D. Kostandinosk Balcatta
1996 K. Breen Innaloo
K GRADE
1980 B. Barber Melville
1981 B. McCaffrey North Fremantle
1982 P. Carroll W.A.LT.
1983 K. Glass Dianella
1984 F. Nannup Coolbellup
1985 R. Sheridan Carlisle
1986 M. Hodder Bassendean
1987 G.Andrews Coolbinia Yokine
1988 D.Pegrum Coolbinia Yokine
1989 T.Jackson Rockingham
1990 S.Watson Collegians Old Scotch
1991 G. O’Rorke Applecross
1992 G. McCulloch Mt Lawley
1993 A.Taylor Brentwood

T. Jackson Forrestdale
L GRADE
1984 L. Schaafsma Coolbinia Yokine
1985 G. Williamsons Swanbourne Nedlands
1986 S.Roach Riverton
1987 A. Godfrey Rockingham
1988 P. Claxton Sawyers Valley
1989 R. Putland Brentwood
1990 C.Cox Ocean Ridge
1991 M. Boyd Sawyers Valley
1992 M. Battel Brentwood
SUNDAY LEAGUE
1973 M. Grieve Graylands
1974 ). Patterson Graylands
1975 L. McPherson Swan Valley
1976 D. Williams [EWELLH
1977 L. Italiano Morley
1978 1. Williams Swan Valley
1979 K.Simeon Fire Brigade
1980 T.Woodward Hellenic
1981 J. Parsons Fire Brigade
1982 P. Nuich Swan Athletic
1983 D. Volk Swan Athletic
1982 A.Bockman Old Wesley
1983 C. Marphy Nollamara
1984 S.Paddon Wembley
1985 M. Brewer Collegians Old Scotch
1986 B. Calvin Trinity Aquinas
1987 M. Spadanuda North Fremantle
1988 A. Hayes University
1989 M. Cawley University
1990 M. Simpson University
1991 S.Ham Wembley
1992 P. Phillips University
1993 D. O’Neill Trinity Aquinas

1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003

D. O’Neill

A. Pickett

A. Pickett
A.lmms

B. Byrne

M. Hamilton
S. Parry

A. Northover
G. Moir

R. Arangio

B COLTS

1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

2003

Thomas
Tampalini
Elliss
Elliss
Lieshman
Miller
Fitzgerald
Glynn
Woodhouse
Clune
Cicerello
W. Pascoe
G. Mumme
M. Gill

P. Asphar

M. Gill

C. Brown

S. Shearing
S. Ashby

P. Carlsen

G. Masters
R. Nicholaidis
c. Milentis
G. Pezzimenti
D. Kernaham
R. Imbrogio
M. Yukich

R. Lambly

I. Davidson
D. Hopkins
P. Di Nardo
D. Trimboli
T. Jemmeson
A. Roberts
A. Harper
A.Jones

D. McLeod

PR OROOLD

ccoLrs

1973
1977
1978
1979
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992

1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999

2000
2001
2002

2003

G. Neesham
T. Lancaster
T. Lancaster
M. Cinkurs
N. Little

E. Jokovich
K. Stewart

B. Smith

R. Chadwick
B. Mentz

T. Kluwen

L. Bowie

G. Damiani

T. Sieracki

S. Ballem

F. Haynes

K. Palmer
A.Thomas

D. Wynne

S. Bonetti

N. Cullen

C. Wheatcroft
C. Wheatcroft
P. Mugambwa
K. Fitzgerald
L. Adams

S. Pearce

B. Charlton

B. Gabrovec

D COLTS
1989 G. Walters

Trinity Aquinas
Nollamara
Nollamara
Trinity Aquinas
University

West Coast
University
Trinity Aquinas
University
North Fremantle

North Innaloo
W.A.LT.
Bayswater
Bayswater
W.A.LT.
Osborne Park
Scarborough
North Fremantle
North Fremantle
Marist
Bayswater
Collegians
Churchlands
North Fremantle
Scarborough
North Fremantle
Carlisle

Carlisle

Dianella
WEWELT
Innaloo

Dianella

Swan Athletic
Osborne Districts
(o : X o
Bassendean
Swan Athletic
Hamersley Carine
[o: X o
Hamersley Carine
Dianella Morley
Trinity Aquinas
Mt Lawley
Collegians
Wesley Curtin
Kalamunda
Willetton

T.C. Graylands
Morley
Morley
Scarborough

Mt Hawthorn West Perth

W.A.LT.

Coolbinia Yokine
Northbridge AICA
University
Lynwood Ferndale
Morley
Bassendean
Whitford
Rockingham
Whitford
SYELRYE
Wanneroo
Warnbro Swans
Brentwood

St Norberts

St Norberts
Lynwood Ferndale
Lynwood Ferndale
Bullcreek Leeming
High Wycombe
Lynwood Ferndale
Warnbro Swans
Collegians
Kingsley

Applecross

PHIL SCOTT DIVISION
2004 K. Riemann
2005 T. Mzungu
2006 B. Russell
2007 M. Judd

2008 T.Shevlin
2009 S. Mansfield
2010 D. May

2011 S. Mather

North Beach
Trinity Aquinas
Trinity Aquinas
University
North Fremantle
North Beach
Fremantle CBC
Trinity Aquinas

DREW BANFIELD DIVISION

2004 L.Browne
2005 A.Ogg
2006 J.Keeley
2007 B. Hinkley
2008 C.Tilley
2009 B. Pitcher
2010 A.Barker
2011 T. Pottinger

IAN DARGIE DIVISION
2004 A.Saylor

2005 R. Christianson
2006 G. Boudville

Swan Athletic
Kalamunda
Hamersely Carine
Swan Athletic
Coolbinia West Perth
Melville

Willetton
Kalamunda

Ballajura
West Coast Cowan
West Coast Cowan

2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

R. Manton Kalamunda
J. Lovegrove Carlisle

A. Waight Gosnells

P. Athanasiou Kingsway
T. Blechynden Thornlie

LAURIE KEENE DIVISION

2005 M. Ferguson Melville
2006 B. Stewart Belmont Districts
2007 R.Bark Brentwood Booragoon
2008 A.O’Loughlin Kingsley
2009 D. Taylor Lynwood Ferndale
2010 C. Mealor Mosman Park
2011 R.Wells Carlisle
BRETT JONES DIVISION
2009 G. Ogilvie Collegians
2010 M. Palmer Armadale
2011 S. Duke North Beach

J. Hutchison Whitford

WEST COAST EAGLES DIVISION
2009

2011

C. Lambkin
J. Barber

Carlisle

Ellenbrook



b.j giles medal recipients leading goal kickers

Awarded to the Fairest and Best Player in the “A’ grade Grand Final, honouring Barney Giles O.A.M., J.P., Life Member of the WA Amateur Football League. A GRADE
1958 B. Featherby Wembley G. Howard C.B.C.
1981 M. Salmon University 1997 G. Fitzpatrick Scarborough 1959 B. Featherby Wembley J. Olczy North Fremantle
1982 G. Wilkinson Old Scotch 1998 D. Bryant Scarborough 1960 H. Bell North Fremantle G. Yukich Swan Athletic
1983 B. Dunn Mt Lawley 1999 M. Hamer North Beach 1961 B. Gianotti University T. Bozich Swan Athletic
1984 P. Sanders Wembley 2000 S. Moloney C.B.C. 1962 B. Packard Mosman Park P. Brindley C.B.C.
1985 L. Baron Mt Lawley 2001 M. Pratt North Beach 1963 G. Pole East Perth D. Reed C.B.C.
1986 N. Carroll Mt Lawley 2002 L. Smith North Beach 1964 A. Leckie Maylands S. Hadland Bassendean
1987 G. Kearney Mt Lawley 2003 S. Misich North Fremantle 1965 B. Featherby Wembley S. Hadland Bassendean
1988 R. Bell Mt Lawley 2004 S. Pearce North Beach M. Doig Wembley P. Brooks C.B.C.
1989 D. Higgins North Beach 2005 R. Shimmings North Beach 1969 B. McCaffrey Melville K. Caton Balcatta
1990 G. Biffen Wembley 2006 C. Pearce North Beach 1970 A. Barnett University J. Hayman Nollamara
1991 G. Kearney Mt Lawley 2007 B. Stewart North Beach 1971 A. Barnett University M. Hastie Wanneroo
1992 G. Kearney Mt Lawley 2008 C. Pearce North Beach 1972 R. Wheatley North Fremantle D. Mulligan Bullcreek Leeming
1993 R. Perrie North Beach 2009 S. Bandy North Beach 1973 R. Wilson University D. Mulligan Bullcreek Leeming
1994 A. Host West Coast 2010 K.Riemann North Beach 1974 J. Miller C.B.C. J. Tasker Wesley Curtin
1995 D. Govan Scarborough 2011 D. Crudeli University 1975 M. Salmon University C. Johnson West Coast Cowan
1996 S. Massey University 1976 G. Bancroft Carlisle B. Robertson Mt Lawley
1977 G. Aldridge Mt Lawley T. Cooper Wesley Curtin
1978 P. Botsis Wembley D. Malone Bullcreek Leeming
1979 G. Donovan Nollamara D. Giffiths West Coast Cowan
d f t d t 1980 S. Arnott Old Wesley B. Robertson Mt Lawley
u n e e a e e a I I l S 1981 T. Power Old Wesley S. Plover Melville
1982 J. O’Neil North Beach D. Marinovich West Coast Cowan
1923 Commonwealth Bank 1986 Cockburn Lakes E Grade 2000 C.B.C. A Colts i:zi K: :l:;(ritehcott I?l:)til‘;vn::'zy Egviar R e rine
1925 Teachers College 1988 Trinity Aquinas A Colts 2001 West Coast Cowan B Reserve 1985 _Northcott Nollamara
1933 Postals Institute 1990 University A Colts Kalamunda G Grade
; . . 1986 . McFaull Scarborough
1934 University Hamersley Carine E Grade 2002 North Fremantle A Reserve
1987 . Lowe Mt Lawley
1939 North Fremantle B Grade 1992 Wembley K Grade University A Colts 1988 o Mt Lawley
1940 East Fremantle B Grade 1993 Forrestfield H Grade Warnbro Swans D Reserve 1989 Pride Old Wesley
1947 South Perth B Grade 1994 Forrestfield G Grade 2004 Kalamunda C Grade 1990 P. Bistrup North Beach
1949 Palmyra B Grade 1995 Scarborough A Grade Kingsley D Reserve 1991 W. Taylor West Coast
90 et e e | e B 92 wiowe  wiiswie
X M 1993 W. Taylor West Coast
1964 Carlisle D Grade Brentwood C Colts 2008 Warnbro Swans C Reserve 1994 M. Cullen Nollamara
1972 Carlisle A Colts 1996 Swan Athletic E Grade Dianella Morley D Reserve 1995 M. Cullen Nollamara
1973 Molsmah Park B Grade Warnbro Swans F Grade 2009 North ‘Fremantle E Grade 1996 s. sadowski North Beach
1974 University A Colts Rossmoyne G Grade Collegians Brett Jones Colts 1997 PlET C.B.C.
1975 \Sl\lemtce;/l g\ Redserve Il;m'aloo‘t i\(?:ralt:e 2010 Collegians ' B Reserve 1998 P. McDonald Mt Lawley
wan ‘a ey unday niversity olts Bullcreek Leeming C Gold Reserve 1999 N. Moody Scarborough
1979 Collegians B Colts C.B.C. B Colts Canning VPSP D Grade 2000 s. Molone C.B.C
: ) . y .B.C.
1980 North Fttemantle B Colts 1997 Rngllﬁe ‘ C Grade Whitford H Gr‘ade 2001 M. Cullen Balcatta Osborne Park
Forrestfield D Colts 1999 Trinity Aquinas B Reserve Kalamunda Laurie Keene Colts 2002 M. Cullen stirling
1982 Dianella E Grade Melville D Reserve 2011 North Fremantle D1 Grade 2003 M. Silver C.B.C.
1983 Carlisle C Grade Lynwood Ferndale CColts SNESA West Coast Eagles Colts 2004 J. Hayman stirling
iz gllv:aL:‘th?I/etic gg:\j‘z 2005 M. Holbrook North Beach
Bassendean | Grade 2006 M. Holbrook North Beach
2007 A. Piccoli Wembley
2008 T. Feist Whitfords
. 2009 M. Holbrook North Beach
2010 J. Harris North Fremantle
champion clubs me LW
B GRADE
CHAMPION CLUB - SENIOR 1997 Rossmoyne 1990 University A 1962 S. Mitchell Bayswater
1972 Carlisle 1998 St Norberts 1991 North Beach 1963 M. Leach T.T.C. Claremont
1973 Wembley 1999 Trinity Aquinas 1992 Cowan University 1964 R.Burns Hilton Park
1974 Wembley 2000 C.B.C. 1993 Swan Athletic & University 1965 K. Sommes Collegians Old Scotch
1975 University 2001 West Coast Cowan 1994 University 1966 R. Smith Mt Lawley
1976 University 2002 Warnbro Swans 1995 Brentwood & University A 1967 R. Smith Mt Lawley
1977 University 2003 Warnbro Swans 1996 University A 1968 D. Hayes Mosman Park
1978 Wembley 2004 Kalamunda 1997 Bullcreek Leeming 1969 R. Branson Nollamara
1979 Collegians 2005 Wesley Curtin 1998 Bullcreek Leeming 1970 K. Ayton Bassendean
1980 Innaloo 2006 Hamersley Carine 1999 Lynwood Ferndale 1971 J. Cain Floreat
1981 North Beach 2007 Whitford 2000 Lynwood Ferndale 1972 R. Nelson Old Wesley
1982 Dianella 2001 Willetton & Trinity Aquinas 1973 B. Smith Maylands
1983 Mt Lawley RON WEBSTER MEMORIAL 2002 University A 1974 B. Hersey Nollamara
1984 Mt Lawley 2008 Fremantle CBC 2003 North Beach & North Fremantle 1975 K. Ayton Bayswater
1985 Mt Lawley 2009 Wembley 2004 North Fremantle & Willetton 1976 R. Rowe Bayswater
1986 West Coast & Swan Athletic 2010 Scarborough 2005 Trinity Aquinas 1977 K. Simeon Maylands
1987 Mt Lawley 2011 Ocean Ridge 2006 Belmont Districts 1978 K. Blake North Fremantle
1988 Cockburn Lakes 2007 North Fremantle 1979 B. Veryard Floreat Marist
1989 Bullcreek CHAMPION CLUB - COLTS 2008 Kingsley 1980 S. Moore Trinity Aquinas
1990 Rockingham TOM NAYLOR SHIELD 2009 Scarborough 1981 G. Fathers Morley
1991 Rockingham 1984 Mt Lawley A & Wesley Curtin B 2010 Fremantle CBC 1982 G. Fathers Morley
1992 Redcliffe 1985 West Coast B & University A 2011 SNESA 1983 R. Stark Floreat Marist
1993 Forrestfield 1986 University A 1984 M. Hughes Bayswater
1994 High Wycombe 1987 University A ADMINISTRATOR OF THE YEAR 1985 S. Mulhall West Coast
1995 High Wycombe & Swan Athletic 1988 Trinity Aquinas 2010 Adrian Rapanaro- Fremantle CBC 1986 P. Botsis Mt Lawley
1996 Warnbro Swans 1989 Whitford 2011 Ben Rocchi- Mt Lawley 1987 C. Hall Collegians Old Scotch

1988 B. McFaull Innaloo
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premiership tally

University 74 Graylands T.C. 2

Wembley 43 Kelmscott 2

North Fremantle 39 Kingsway 2

Mount Lawley 29 Muresk 2

Collegians (Old Scotch) 26 Nedlands T.C. (N.S.T.C.) 2

North Beach 23 Thornlie 2

Fremantle CBC (Fremantle OB) 22 W.A.C.A.E. 2

Scarborough 22 T.T.C. Mt Lawley 2

West Coast Cowan (West Coast, Cowan University, ANZ 1

City Beach, Floreat Marist, Marist) 20 Beechboro 1

Trinity Aquinas (Trinity O.B.) 18 Canning Vale 1

Stirling (AICA, Balcatta, Balcatta Osborne Park) 15 Canning VPSP 1

Belmont Districts (Redcliffe, Belmont, Belmont Redcliffe) 13 Churchlands 1

Cockburn Lakes (Robbs Jetty) 13 City of Perth 1

Whitford 13 Claremont Nedlands 1

Innaloo 12 Ellenbrook 1 CARLI O]:l
Carlisle 11 Fire Brigade 1 DRAUER
Bull Creek Leeming il Fremantle 1

Melville (Palmyra) 11 Inglewood Mt Lawley 1 f\ﬂjﬂLaW\eY ﬁFE’
Nollamara 11 John 23rd 1 "The HaWkS
Swan Athletic 11 Maddington 1

Coolbinia West Perth (MHWP, West Perth, Mallocks 1

Osborne Districts. Coolbinia Yokine) 10 Marangaroo 1 Cﬁ\

Dianella Morley (Dianella, Morley) 10 Midland 1 DR/

Wesley Curtin (WA.L.T., Old Wesley) 10 Mundaring (Mundaring Hills) 1 f:

Kalamunda National Bank 1 AFC, R

Forrestfield Navy 1 ﬂtwy P’ F

Hamersley Carine (Hamersley) Nedlands T.T.C 1 Tha HAWH -

High Wycombe Perth 1

Ocean Ridge
Warnbro Swans
Bassendean
Maylands
Wanneroo
Willetton
Bayswater

East Fremantle

East Perth

Kingsley

Swan Valley

T.T.C. (Teachers College)
Applecross
Commonwealth Bank
Midland Junction
Rockingham
Swanbourne

T.C. Churchlands
Victoria Park
Brentwood Booragoon (Brentwood)
Lynwood Ferndale
Mosman Park
Sandovers

SNESA (St Norberts)
Swan View

T.T.C. Claremont
Hellenics

Manning Rippers (R&I Bank)
Postals

Rossmoyne

South Fremantle
South Perth
Wonderers

Ascot

Ballajura
Coolbellup

East Victoria Park
Floreat Park
Forrestdale
Girrawheen
Gosnells

2011 corporate partners

1880 %/ COUGAR o

F

R o e SPORTSWEAR e el

Elastoplast A @ TOYOTA

s PARTS, SERVICE & ACCESSORIES
Sport E

AUSTRALIAN PHYSIOTHERAPY

: : &
A scinco oseaia Mo DEBORTOLIWINES
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The beer behind
WA Amateur footy



